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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash
Start White

Record: 12.00 * 2011 Candace Longino-Thomas, Gilmour Academy

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #104 Suszek, Abby  10 Cornerstone Christian 12.78 12.54 q 40.8  
2 #402 Ervin, Dynesty  12 LaBrae 12.09 12.64 q 51.6  
3 #220 Henderson, Karah   9 Gilmour Academy 13.12 12.84 q 21.2  
4 #506 Gates, Elizabeth  12 Richmond Hts. 13.50 13.22 q 51.6  
5 #5 Pratt, Carlie  12 Mathews 13.26 13.35 q 1-1.7  
6 #500 Jablonski, Calena  10 Badger 13.40 13.41 q 30.3  
7 #15 Greenwood, Izabella   9 Mathews 13.53 13.56 q 51.6  
8 #410 Przybyla, Maria  11 Berkshire 13.20 13.78 q 1-1.7  
9 #113 Charlton, Tiah  10 Trinity 13.90 13.86 1-1.7  

10 #836 Thomas, Hannah   9 Maplewood 13.58 14.02 40.8  
11 #708 Jackson, Barbara  11 Grand Valley 14.32 14.03 51.6  
12 #401 Lubanovich, Lucy  10 Newbury 13.80 14.24 30.3  
13 #724 Jones, Tracy  12 Grand Valley 14.33 14.26 40.8  
14 #47 Adams, Alex   9 Independence 13.85 14.35 21.2  
15 #518 Sutton, Analyse  10 Badger 14.88 14.43 30.3  
16 #601 Shaffer, Kyla   9 Bloomfield 14.21 14.48 21.2  
17 #901 Mooney, Brittany  10 Bristol 14.25 14.55 40.8  
18 #214 Lasecki, Bella   9 Gilmour Academy 15.10 14.56 51.6  
19 #179 Johnson, Makayla   9 Luth. East 14.40 14.57 30.3  
20 #117 Pettigrew, Bianca   9 Trinity 14.04 14.59 1-1.7  
21 #912 Webb, Katie  10 Bristol 14.25 14.62 30.3  
22 #44 Scott, Brooke  12 Independence 14.40 14.81 21.2  
23 #365 Schneider, Sofia   9 Our Lady Elms 13.10 14.92 30.3  
24 #600 Mazurkiewicz, Rose   9 Lordstown 15.05 15.09 40.8  
25 #346 Lee, Ariel   9 Our Lady Elms 14.50 15.31 1-1.7  
26 #508 Bodenhamer, Keaira   9 Chalker 15.10 15.67 51.6  
27 #47 Dalton, Emily   9 Cardinal 15.90 15.68 30.3  
28 #404 Drabek, Jeny  10 Newbury 14.28 15.75 51.6  
29 #834 Morris, Sydney  11 Maplewood 14.88 15.80 21.2  
30 #45 Macayra, Milanie   9 Cardinal 14.85 15.94 1-1.7  
31 #604 Minor, Mackenzie  10 Lordstown 16.40 18.55 21.2  
--- #409 Barcikoski, Allie  10 Berkshire 13.50 FS 40.8  
--- #508 Gates, Josephine  10 Richmond Hts. 13.36 FS 21.2  

 
Girls 100 Meter Dash
Start White

Record: 12.00 * 2011 Candace Longino-Thomas, Gilmour Academy

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals

1 #402 Ervin, Dynesty  12 LaBrae 12.64 12.77  -1.5 10
2 #104 Suszek, Abby  10 Cornerstone Christian 12.54 12.98  -1.5 8
3 #220 Henderson, Karah   9 Gilmour Academy 12.84 13.03  -1.5 6
4 #5 Pratt, Carlie  12 Mathews 13.35 13.39  -1.5 5
5 #410 Przybyla, Maria  11 Berkshire 13.78 13.77  -1.5 4
6 #506 Gates, Elizabeth  12 Richmond Hts. 13.22 13.78  -1.5 3
7 #15 Greenwood, Izabella   9 Mathews 13.56 13.82  -1.5 2
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 100 Meter Dash)
YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

8 #500 Jablonski, Calena  10 Badger 13.41 13.88  -1.5 1
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash
Start White

Record: 24.28 * 2011 Candace Longino-Thomas, Gilmour Academy

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #104 Suszek, Abby  10 Cornerstone Christian 26.00 26.12 q 5-1.2  
2 #402 Ervin, Dynesty  12 LaBrae 26.12 26.54 q 4-1.6  
3 #207 Olsen, Madison  11 Gilmour Academy 27.00 27.20 q 3-1.0  
4 #550 May, Acacia  12 Cuy. Heights 27.47 27.64 q 1-0.5  
5 #508 Gates, Josephine  10 Richmond Hts. 27.24 27.84 q 2-0.8  
6 #15 Greenwood, Izabella   9 Mathews 28.72 28.09 q 3-1.0  
7 #400 Hamilton, Holly   9 Newbury 28.20 28.31 q 5-1.2  
8 #500 Jablonski, Calena  10 Badger 27.70 28.36 q 2-0.8  
9 #517 Deraway, Emma  11 Badger 28.80 28.71 2-0.8  

10 #55 Leichliter, Skylar   9 Independence 29.15 28.82 2-0.8  
11 #113 Charlton, Tiah  10 Trinity 28.90 28.99 1-0.5  
12 #184 Williams, Ana   9 Luth. East 28.30 29.03 4-1.6  
13 #1 Bauer, Brittney  10 Mathews 29.34 29.25 4-1.6  
14 #724 Jones, Tracy  12 Grand Valley 29.36 29.86 5-1.2  
15 #407 Davidson, Rachel  11 LaBrae 29.00 29.92 1-0.5  
16 #610 Schneider, Sarah   9 Lordstown 27.80 29.96 3-1.0  
17 #49 Lee, Josie  11 Independence 30.00 30.10 1-0.5  
18 #832 Crouch, Mabel  10 Maplewood 28.09 30.10 4-1.6  
19 #102 Wheeler, Jhonet  11 Trinity 29.90 30.30 2-0.8  
20 #601 Shaffer, Kyla   9 Bloomfield 30.61 30.31 1-0.5  
21 #702 Smith, Brandy  11 Grand Valley 29.45 30.68 5-1.2  
22 #179 Johnson, Makayla   9 Luth. East 29.30 31.17 3-1.0  
23 #45 Macayra, Milanie   9 Cardinal 31.75 31.65 3-1.0  
24 #214 Lasecki, Bella   9 Gilmour Academy 32.40 31.95 4-1.6  
25 #347 Mencl, Sylvia  12 Our Lady Elms 29.60 32.04 3-1.0  
26 #600 Mazurkiewicz, Rose   9 Lordstown 31.50 32.35 2-0.8  
27 #551 Day, Tamera Richmond Hts. 32.58 1-0.5  
28 #922 Canellas, Sofia  10 Bristol 32.50 33.03 5-1.2  
29 #902 Brand, Ashley  10 Bristol 32.50 33.60 5-1.2  
30 #47 Dalton, Emily   9 Cardinal 33.89 33.72 1-0.5  
31 #508 Bodenhamer, Keaira   9 Chalker 33.00 34.25 3-1.0  
32 #404 Drabek, Jeny  10 Newbury 33.40 34.74 2-0.8  
33 #834 Morris, Sydney  11 Maplewood 35.78 37.02 1-0.5  
34 #358 Czeciuk, Grace  10 Our Lady Elms 32.70 39.77 4-1.6  

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash
Start White

Record: 24.28 * 2011 Candace Longino-Thomas, Gilmour Academy

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals

1 #402 Ervin, Dynesty  12 LaBrae 26.54 25.90  -1.1 10
2 #104 Suszek, Abby  10 Cornerstone Christian 26.12 26.63  -1.1 8
3 #207 Olsen, Madison  11 Gilmour Academy 27.20 27.42  -1.1 6
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 200 Meter Dash)
YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

4 #550 May, Acacia  12 Cuy. Heights 27.64 27.86  -1.1 5
5 #508 Gates, Josephine  10 Richmond Hts. 27.84 28.10  -1.1 4
6 #15 Greenwood, Izabella   9 Mathews 28.09 28.40  -1.1 3
7 #500 Jablonski, Calena  10 Badger 28.36 28.59  -1.1 2
8 #400 Hamilton, Holly   9 Newbury 28.31 28.75  -1.1 1

 
Girls 400 Meter Dash
Lanes / Start Yellow

Record: 55.46 * 2001 Brook Turner, Hawken

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 #104 Suszek, Abby  10 Cornerstone Christian 57.63 59.69 q 4
 2 #207 Olsen, Madison  11 Gilmour Academy 1:03.10 1:02.66 q 1
 3 #106 Eppinger, Taylor  11 Luth. East 1:03.70 1:03.33 q 3
 4 #400 Hamilton, Holly   9 Newbury 1:02.00 1:03.40 q 3
 5 #209 McNamara, Kaleigh   9 Gilmour Academy 1:03.30 1:04.39 q 1
 6 #506 Gates, Elizabeth  12 Richmond Hts. 1:03.00 1:04.66 q 2
 7 #519 Popovich, Grace  10 Badger 1:03.80 1:04.78 q 4
 8 #33 Blubaugh, Anna  11 Cardinal 1:04.28 1:05.39 q 2
 9 #502 Rice, Madison  10 Badger 1:04.30 1:05.70 1
 10 #800 Sheely, Kylee  10 Maplewood 1:04.36 1:05.84 1
 11 #814 Butler, Emily   9 Maplewood 1:05.35 1:05.88 4
 12 #120 Davis, Mikayla  10 Trinity 1:06.03 1:06.69 4
 13 #116 Wrobel, Summer  10 Trinity 1:04.65 1:07.68 2
 14 #125 Hurst, Aislyn  10 Cornerstone Christian 1:07.43 1:08.23 2
 15 #341 Calvin, Audrey  12 Our Lady Elms 1:04.00 1:09.61 3
 16 #720 Prah, Olivia  10 Grand Valley 1:09.64 1:10.94 2
 17 #49 Soltis, Lauren   9 Cardinal 1:09.08 1:12.82 1
 18 #351 Pryor, Grace   9 Our Lady Elms 1:07.00 1:13.45 3
 19 #2 Kuhn, Kylie  10 Mathews 1:12.14 1:13.73 4
 20 #42 Si, Holly   9 Independence 1:15.00 1:14.93 1
 21 #50 Taras, Kirsten  12 Independence 1:16.00 1:15.64 1
 22 #920 Tingler, Aleesha  12 Bristol 1:11.00 1:16.70 3
 23 #24 McDaniel, Amelia   9 Mathews 1:11.84 1:17.13 4
 24 #933 Bontrager, Becky   9 Bristol 1:14.00 1:17.48 3
 25 #518 Habosky, Haley  12 Chalker 1:14.00 1:29.25 2

 
Girls 400 Meter Dash
Lanes / Start Yellow

Record: 55.46 * 2001 Brook Turner, Hawken

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 #104 Suszek, Abby  10 Cornerstone Christian 59.69 57.12  
82 #207 Olsen, Madison  11 Gilmour Academy 1:02.66 1:00.79  
63 #209 McNamara, Kaleigh   9 Gilmour Academy 1:04.39 1:02.37  
54 #106 Eppinger, Taylor  11 Luth. East 1:03.33 1:02.68  
45 #400 Hamilton, Holly   9 Newbury 1:03.40 1:02.91  
36 #519 Popovich, Grace  10 Badger 1:04.78 1:04.48  
27 #33 Blubaugh, Anna  11 Cardinal 1:05.39 1:04.59  
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results
 
Girls 800 Meter Run
2 Turn Stagger / Start Yellow / Break Line Yellow - Cones

Record: 2:18.28 * 2015 Sydney Hlifka, Gilmour Acad

Record: 2:18.28 * 5/23/2014 Sydney Hlifka, Gilmour Acad

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 #838 Ventura, Marissa   9 Maplewood 2:29.22 2:29.33 Q 2
 2 #125 Hurst, Aislyn  10 Cornerstone Christian 2:37.48 2:34.01 Q 1
 3 #211 Engle, Katie  12 Gilmour Academy 2:26.50 2:30.27 Q 2
 4 #206 Hlifka, Jorja  11 Gilmour Academy 2:27.06 2:37.77 Q 1
 5 #710 DeVan, Jocelyn  12 Grand Valley 2:28.41 2:33.39 Q 2
 6 #826 Nay, Abigail   9 Maplewood 2:34.69 2:40.00 Q 1
 7 #345 Zelch, Zoe  12 Our Lady Elms 2:35.00 2:34.65 Q 2
 8 #41 Skoczen, Emily  11 Independence 2:27.00 2:42.30 Q 1
 9 #48 Westerburg, Paige  10 Independence 2:31.00 2:43.81 Q 1
 10 #424 Fuentes, Maitland   9 Berkshire 2:35.00 2:44.83 Q 2
 11 #400 Rose, Chloe  11 LaBrae 2:54.00 2:44.01 Q 1
 12 #34 Rutkowski, Karalyn   9 Cardinal 2:40.00 2:45.33 Q 2
 13 #46 Cummins, Camille  12 Cardinal 2:38.00 2:44.02 Q 1
 14 #429 Brastoff, HannaRose  11 Newbury 2:46.00 2:45.47 Q 2
 15 #503 Douglas, Reanna  12 Badger 2:42.00 2:45.16 Q 1
 16 #422 Filby, Megan  11 Berkshire 2:40.00 2:45.67 Q 2
 17 #343 Xu, Winnie  10 Our Lady Elms 2:54.00 2:46.02 2
 18 #714 Hlebak, Annabell  09 Grand Valley 2:42.08 2:47.37 1
 19 #503 Hromada, Kahtrina  12 Chalker 2:50.00 2:59.75 1
 20 #913 Kimak, Ariel  11 Bristol 2:52.00 3:02.54 2
 21 #408 Bechdel, Zoey  10 LaBrae 3:06.00 3:05.10 1
 22 #101 King, Phoenix   9 Luth. East 2:59.00 3:15.97 1
 23 #920 Tingler, Aleesha  12 Bristol 2:52.00 3:20.39 1
 24 #103 Pettway, Precious   9 Luth. East 3:25.48 1
 25 #607 Koper, Breanna  12 Lordstown 3:20.00 3:26.79 2
 26 #612 Quinn, Symone  11 Lordstown 3:30.00 3:34.69 2
 27 #34 Bowman, Zoe  12 Mathews 3:07.08 3:35.88 1
 28 #11 Thomas, Rachael  12 Mathews 4:26.08 4:15.91 1

 
Girls 800 Meter Run
2 Turn Stagger / Start Yellow / Break Line Yellow - Cones

Record: 2:18.28 * 2015 Sydney Hlifka, Gilmour Acad

Record: 2:18.28 * 5/23/2014 Sydney Hlifka, Gilmour Acad

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 #206 Hlifka, Jorja  11 Gilmour Academy 2:37.77 2:22.72  
82 #211 Engle, Katie  12 Gilmour Academy 2:30.27 2:22.98  
63 #838 Ventura, Marissa   9 Maplewood 2:29.33 2:24.86  
54 #41 Skoczen, Emily  11 Independence 2:42.30 2:26.48  
45 #125 Hurst, Aislyn  10 Cornerstone Christian 2:34.01 2:33.15  
36 #48 Westerburg, Paige  10 Independence 2:43.81 2:34.86  
27 #826 Nay, Abigail   9 Maplewood 2:40.00 2:36.44  
18 #424 Fuentes, Maitland   9 Berkshire 2:44.83 2:38.55  
 9 #503 Douglas, Reanna  12 Badger 2:45.16 2:38.74  
 10 #345 Zelch, Zoe  12 Our Lady Elms 2:34.65 2:39.31  
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 800 Meter Run)
YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

 11 #400 Rose, Chloe  11 LaBrae 2:44.01 2:41.39  
 12 #46 Cummins, Camille  12 Cardinal 2:44.02 2:42.62  
 13 #34 Rutkowski, Karalyn   9 Cardinal 2:45.33 2:44.62  
 14 #429 Brastoff, HannaRose  11 Newbury 2:45.47 2:45.39  
 15 #710 DeVan, Jocelyn  12 Grand Valley 2:33.39 2:50.99  
 16 #422 Filby, Megan  11 Berkshire 2:45.67 2:56.91  

 
Girls 1600 Meter Run
1 Turn Stagger / Start White / Break Line White - Cones

Record: 5:12.65 * 2010 Alexsandra Bowers, Burton Berkshire

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 #507 Stanhope, Miranda  11 Badger 5:04.70 5:21.80  
82 #211 Engle, Katie  12 Gilmour Academy 5:30.00 5:24.67  
63 #60 Esper, Erica  12 Independence 5:33.00 5:27.41  
54 #345 Zelch, Zoe  12 Our Lady Elms 5:40.00 5:31.63  
45 #710 DeVan, Jocelyn  12 Grand Valley 5:37.74 5:44.71  
36 #810 Starcher, Baylie   9 Maplewood 5:45.14 5:47.20  
27 #501 Polon, Brooke   9 Badger 5:49.70 5:48.65  
18 #46 Cummins, Camille  12 Cardinal 5:45.00 5:55.30  
 9 #824 Rathburn, Riana  10 Maplewood 5:58.00 6:04.30  
 10 #34 Rutkowski, Karalyn   9 Cardinal 6:05.00 6:05.98  
 11 #48 McGreevy, Gabrielle   9 Independence 6:06.00 6:06.07  
 12 #422 Filby, Megan  11 Berkshire 6:00.00 6:22.98  
 13 #340 Vesco, Isabella  11 Our Lady Elms 6:11.00 6:24.44  
 14 #503 Hromada, Kahtrina  12 Chalker 6:40.00 6:29.66  
 15 #605 Ferguson, Peyton   9 Lordstown 6:35.00 6:30.98  
 16 #925 Beaghley, Laney  10 Bristol 6:35.00 6:32.17  
 17 #913 Kimak, Ariel  11 Bristol 6:30.00 6:44.00  
 18 #408 Bechdel, Zoey  10 LaBrae 6:54.00 6:46.45  
 19 #607 Koper, Breanna  12 Lordstown 7:09.67  

 
Girls 3200 Meter Run
1 Turn Stagger / Start White / Break Line White - Cones

Record: 11:16.86 * 2015 Hannah Markel, Gilmour Acad

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 #507 Stanhope, Miranda  11 Badger 10:58.80 11:23.65  
82 #60 Esper, Erica  12 Independence 12:10.00 11:56.74  
63 #412 Romask, Madison  11 Berkshire 12:18.00 11:59.50  
54 #42 McGhee, Makenna  10 Independence 12:06.00 12:01.37  
45 #615 Wilk, Jessica  12 Lordstown 12:25.00 12:02.59  
36 #219 Barton, Catrina  10 Gilmour Academy 12:17.95  
27 #208 Barton, Alannah  12 Gilmour Academy 12:20.00 12:38.26  
18 #501 Polon, Brooke   9 Badger 12:55.50 12:39.16  
 9 #812 Starcher, Brianna  11 Maplewood 13:10.22 12:47.81  
 10 #820 Manes, Lydia  12 Maplewood 14:10.36 13:24.51  
 11 #112 Ibos, Christina  10 Trinity 13:15.00 14:01.48  
 12 #340 Vesco, Isabella  11 Our Lady Elms 14:43.00 14:24.96  
 13 #408 Dingman, Lizzy  11 Berkshire 14:22.00 14:44.91  
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
Hurdles on Green marks / 33"

Record: 14.43 * 2014 Amber Eles, Trinity

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #220 Henderson, Karah   9 Gilmour Academy 15.01 15.39 q 41.3  
2 #606 Romain, Amanda  12 Lordstown 17.50 16.94 q 1-1.9  
3 #415 Boyk, Alexandra  11 Berkshire 16.95 17.80 q 3-0.3  
4 #514 Tricker, Kiersten  12 Badger 17.20 17.81 q 21.2  
5 #556 Voytek, Kenni  10 Cuy. Heights 17.83 18.29 q 21.2  
6 #51 St Andrew, Lauren  12 Independence 18.54 18.48 q 1-1.9  
7 #35 Hutchinson, Lorelei   9 Cardinal 18.08 18.58 q 41.3  
8 #830 Harrison, Ruby  10 Maplewood 18.06 18.62 q 3-0.3  
9 #417 McKinney, Jessica  12 Berkshire 18.50 18.65 3-0.3  

10 #919 Barnett, Carley  12 Bristol 17.60 18.66 1-1.9  
11 #413 Phillips, Lauren   9 LaBrae 18.59 18.97 1-1.9  
12 #906 Havlock, Lydia   9 Bristol 18.50 19.23 21.2  
13 #567 Hizak, Makayla  11 Cuy. Heights 18.44 19.29 41.3  
14 #59 Richardson, Sam  12 Independence 18.97 19.52 3-0.3  
15 #840 Murry, Madison  11 Maplewood 20.09 19.71 1-1.9  
16 #235 Logan, Kai   9 Gilmour Academy 18.90 20.30 21.2  
17 #359 Hamilton, Grace  11 Our Lady Elms 20.80 20.32 3-0.3  
18 #108 Byrd, Kelsey   9 Trinity 19.90 20.46 3-0.3  
19 #419 Neidbalson, Sage  11 Newbury 21.40 20.98 41.3  
20 #742 Rospiko, Morgan  09 Grand Valley 20.14 21.38 1-1.9  
21 #744 Smith, Kairi  09 Grand Valley 20.64 21.54 21.2  
22 #506 Barrickman, Aliyah   9 Badger 19.22 21.61 41.3  
23 #106 Byrd, Kelis   9 Trinity 22.50 22.14 3-0.3  
24 #7 Baxley, Summer  11 Mathews 21.50 22.49 41.3  
25 #600 Mazurkiewicz, Rose   9 Lordstown 20.00 22.73 21.2  
26 #112 Grays, Nyja  10 Cornerstone Christian 19.60 22.98 41.3  

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
Hurdles on Green marks / 33"

Record: 14.43 * 2014 Amber Eles, Trinity

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals

1 #220 Henderson, Karah   9 Gilmour Academy 15.39 15.60  -0.8 10
2 #606 Romain, Amanda  12 Lordstown 16.94 17.00  -0.8 8
3 #415 Boyk, Alexandra  11 Berkshire 17.80 17.09  -0.8 6
4 #556 Voytek, Kenni  10 Cuy. Heights 18.29 17.62  -0.8 5
5 #514 Tricker, Kiersten  12 Badger 17.81 17.65  -0.8 4
6 #35 Hutchinson, Lorelei   9 Cardinal 18.58 18.15  -0.8 3
7 #51 St Andrew, Lauren  12 Independence 18.48 18.22  -0.8 2
8 #830 Harrison, Ruby  10 Maplewood 18.62 18.52  -0.8 1



Lightning Event Management - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  7:39 PM  5/17/2019  Page 7

Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results
 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
Start White

Hurdles on White marks / 30"

Record: 44.73 * 2016 Katie Straus, Kirtland

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 #903 Rimer, Brenna  12 Bristol 48.61 49.60 q 4
 2 #556 Voytek, Kenni  10 Cuy. Heights 52.21 51.72 q 1
 3 #115 Wrabel, Sydney  12 Trinity 51.70 53.05 q 2
 4 #220 Henderson, Karah   9 Gilmour Academy 49.60 53.45 q 3
 5 #722 Clason, Katrina  10 Grand Valley 52.57 53.50 q 1
 6 #235 Logan, Kai   9 Gilmour Academy 57.60 53.52 q 4
 7 #901 Mooney, Brittany  10 Bristol 53.25 54.22 q 4
 8 #417 McKinney, Jessica  12 Berkshire 54.80 54.28 q 1
 9 #108 Byrd, Kelsey   9 Trinity 54.16 54.32 2
 10 #510 Shaffer, Suzanne  10 Badger 52.90 54.41 2
 11 #415 Boyk, Alexandra  11 Berkshire 53.35 54.79 3
 12 #35 Hutchinson, Lorelei   9 Cardinal 53.10 54.89 3
 13 #567 Hizak, Makayla  11 Cuy. Heights 53.22 55.49 4
 14 #51 St Andrew, Lauren  12 Independence 54.43 56.53 1
 15 #48 Ayer, Jenna  11 Cardinal 56.96 57.80 3
 16 #344 Jendrisak, Ariel  11 Our Lady Elms 59.00 58.45 3
 17 #830 Harrison, Ruby  10 Maplewood 59.59 1:00.23 2
 18 #744 Smith, Kairi  09 Grand Valley 58.74 1:00.43 4
 19 #506 Barrickman, Aliyah   9 Badger 56.74 1:00.60 2
 20 #112 Grays, Nyja  10 Cornerstone Christian 1:00.99 1:02.05 1
 21 #828 Kohlmorgan, Emily  11 Maplewood 59.98 1:03.69 1
 22 #7 Baxley, Summer  11 Mathews 1:04.74 1:05.40 2

 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
Start White

Hurdles on White marks / 30"

Record: 44.73 * 2016 Katie Straus, Kirtland

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 #903 Rimer, Brenna  12 Bristol 49.60 48.69  
82 #220 Henderson, Karah   9 Gilmour Academy 53.45 50.20  
63 #556 Voytek, Kenni  10 Cuy. Heights 51.72 51.25  
54 #722 Clason, Katrina  10 Grand Valley 53.50 51.91  
45 #417 McKinney, Jessica  12 Berkshire 54.28 52.40  
36 #901 Mooney, Brittany  10 Bristol 54.22 53.18  
27 #115 Wrabel, Sydney  12 Trinity 53.05 54.46  
18 #235 Logan, Kai   9 Gilmour Academy 53.52 59.27  

 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
Lanes / Start Yellow / XC 1,2,3 Yellow

Record: 49.73 * 2004 St. Peter Chanel, St. Peter Chanel

Hunter, Spates, DeMudd, Kelly

 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Gilmour Academy     51.10 51.35 q 2
1) #204 Zeller, Leilani 11 2) #220 Henderson, Karah 9 3) #213 Giancola, Sophia 11 4) #210 Corcoran, Annika 12
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 4x100 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

 2 Mathews     52.84 52.56 q 1
1) #15 Greenwood, Izabella 9 2) #1 Bauer, Brittney 10 3) #23 Shimko, Gabrielle 12 4) #5 Pratt, Carlie 12

 3 Badger     53.30 52.61 q 1
1) #517 Deraway, Emma 11 2) #514 Tricker, Kiersten 12 3) #519 Popovich, Grace 10 4) #500 Jablonski, Calena 10

 4 Grand Valley     54.54 53.33 q 1
1) #724 Jones, Tracy 12 2) #708 Jackson, Barbara 11 3) #702 Smith, Brandy 11 4) #706 Krieg, Maddie 09

 5 Berkshire     54.02 53.69 q 1
1) #404 Scott, Morgan 11 2) #410 Przybyla, Maria 11 3) #407 Wolfe, Alyssa 10 4) #409 Barcikoski, Allie 10

 6 Bristol     53.90 54.31 q 2
1) #912 Webb, Katie 10 2) #911 Songer, Brook 11 3) #907 Swiger, Brooklyn 9 4) #908 Miller, Maddie 10

 7 Cuy. Heights     55.89 54.79 q 1
1) #567 Hizak, Makayla 11 2) #558 Sturgill, Reagan 09 3) #555 Amari, Maddie 09 4) #556 Voytek, Kenni 10

 8 Independence     55.65 55.02 q 1
1) #47 Adams, Alex 9 2) #49 Lee, Josie 11 3) #61 Leichliter, Mahlaina 11 4) #55 Leichliter, Skylar 9

 9 Trinity     55.48 55.17 2
1) #113 Charlton, Tiah 10 2) #102 Wheeler, Jhonet 11 3) #105 Davis, Ciera 12 4) #118 Hudson, Morgan 9

 10 Lordstown     55.50 55.25 2
1) #606 Romain, Amanda 12 2) #609 Cuckavich, Riley 9 3) #601 Weekley, Alexis 12 4) #611 Lickwar, Cadence 12

 11 Luth. East     54.00 55.87 2
1) #106 Eppinger, Taylor 11 2) #181 Dove, Endia 10 3) #184 Williams, Ana 9 4) #179 Johnson, Makayla 9

 12 Maplewood     59.26 57.99 1
1) #832 Crouch, Mabel 10 2) #820 Manes, Lydia 12 3) #828 Kohlmorgan, Emily 11 4) #836 Thomas, Hannah 9

 13 Cardinal     58.50 58.01 2
1) #45 Macayra, Milanie 9 2) #41 Proch, Jessica 10 3) #47 Dalton, Emily 9 4) #48 Ayer, Jenna 11

 14 LaBrae     59.53 58.35 1
1) #427 Gilligan, Hannah 10 2) #436 Hyland, Emily 10 3) #406 Jones, Emma 10 4) #405 McCoy, Nadia 10

 15 Newbury     57.00 58.98 2
1) #449 Kaminski, Kaylee 9 2) #448 Poling, Amber 11 3) #415 Grubbs, Hannah 12 4) #401 Lubanovich, Lucy 10

 16 Our Lady Elms     1:00.00 59.12 2
1) #347 Mencl, Sylvia 12 2) #356 Smith, Olivia 9 3) #365 Schneider, Sofia 9 4) #346 Lee, Ariel 9

 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
Lanes / Start Yellow / XC 1,2,3 Yellow

Record: 49.73 * 2004 St. Peter Chanel, St. Peter Chanel

Hunter, Spates, DeMudd, Kelly

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Gilmour Academy     51.35 51.37  
1) #204 Zeller, Leilani 11 2) #220 Henderson, Karah 9 3) #213 Giancola, Sophia 11 4) #210 Corcoran, Annika 12

82 Mathews     52.56 52.53  
1) #15 Greenwood, Izabella 9 2) #1 Bauer, Brittney 10 3) #23 Shimko, Gabrielle 12 4) #5 Pratt, Carlie 12

63 Badger     52.61 52.58  
1) #517 Deraway, Emma 11 2) #514 Tricker, Kiersten 12 3) #519 Popovich, Grace 10 4) #500 Jablonski, Calena 10

54 Bristol     54.31 53.77  
1) #912 Webb, Katie 10 2) #911 Songer, Brook 11 3) #907 Swiger, Brooklyn 9 4) #908 Miller, Maddie 10

45 Grand Valley     53.33 53.79  
1) #724 Jones, Tracy 12 2) #708 Jackson, Barbara 11 3) #702 Smith, Brandy 11 4) #706 Krieg, Maddie 09

36 Berkshire     53.69 53.79  
1) #404 Scott, Morgan 11 2) #410 Przybyla, Maria 11 3) #407 Wolfe, Alyssa 10 4) #409 Barcikoski, Allie 10

27 Independence     55.02 54.36  
1) #47 Adams, Alex 9 2) #49 Lee, Josie 11 3) #61 Leichliter, Mahlaina 11 4) #55 Leichliter, Skylar 9
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 4x100 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsPrelims Points

18 Cuy. Heights     54.79 54.40  
1) #567 Hizak, Makayla 11 2) #558 Sturgill, Reagan 09 3) #555 Amari, Maddie 09 4) #556 Voytek, Kenni 10

 
Girls 4x200 Meter Relay
Start Green / XC 1, 2 Greeen - XC 3 Yellow

Lanes only

Record: 1:43.36 * 2011 , Gilmour

Anton, Dahlhausen, Longino-Thomas, Owens

 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Gilmour Academy     1:52.90 1:49.50 q 2
1) #204 Zeller, Leilani 11 2) #207 Olsen, Madison 11 3) #213 Giancola, Sophia 11 4) #209 McNamara, Kaleigh 9

 2 Badger     1:50.95 1:49.99 q 2
1) #517 Deraway, Emma 11 2) #502 Rice, Madison 10 3) #519 Popovich, Grace 10 4) #500 Jablonski, Calena 10

 3 Bristol     1:51.06 1:51.64 q 1
1) #908 Miller, Maddie 10 2) #911 Songer, Brook 11 3) #907 Swiger, Brooklyn 9 4) #903 Rimer, Brenna 12

 4 Cuy. Heights     1:52.54 1:52.79 q 2
1) #550 May, Acacia 12 2) #558 Sturgill, Reagan 09 3) #567 Hizak, Makayla 11 4) #556 Voytek, Kenni 10

 5 LaBrae     1:54.00 1:53.60 q 1
1) #427 Gilligan, Hannah 10 2) #403 Groubert, Ariell 10 3) #407 Davidson, Rachel 11 4) #402 Ervin, Dynesty 12

 6 Luth. East     1:52.00 1:53.89 q 1
1) #106 Eppinger, Taylor 11 2) #181 Dove, Endia 10 3) #184 Williams, Ana 9 4) #179 Johnson, Makayla 9

 7 Berkshire     1:53.32 1:54.63 q 1
1) #404 Scott, Morgan 11 2) #410 Przybyla, Maria 11 3) #407 Wolfe, Alyssa 10 4) #409 Barcikoski, Allie 10

 8 Mathews     1:54.90 1:55.12 q 2
1) #2 Kuhn, Kylie 10 2) #1 Bauer, Brittney 10 3) #23 Shimko, Gabrielle 12 4) #15 Greenwood, Izabella 9

 9 Independence     1:55.87 1:56.23 1
1) #54 Klima, Andrea 12 2) #49 Lee, Josie 11 3) #61 Leichliter, Mahlaina 11 4) #55 Leichliter, Skylar 9

 10 Cardinal     1:57.10 1:56.78 2
1) #49 Soltis, Lauren 9 2) #41 Proch, Jessica 10 3) #35 Hutchinson, Lorelei 9 4) #33 Blubaugh, Anna 11

 11 Newbury     1:58.00 1:56.94 2
1) #401 Lubanovich, Lucy 10 2) #429 Brastoff, HannaRose 11 3) #400 Hamilton, Holly 9 4) #415 Grubbs, Hannah 12

 12 Grand Valley     1:59.85 1:58.34 1
1) #724 Jones, Tracy 12 2) #720 Prah, Olivia 10 3) #702 Smith, Brandy 11 4) #706 Krieg, Maddie 09

 13 Lordstown     1:57.00 1:58.67 1
1) #611 Lickwar, Cadence 12 2) #601 Weekley, Alexis 12 3) #606 Romain, Amanda 12 4) #610 Schneider, Sarah 9

 14 Trinity     1:54.10 1:59.93 2
1) #113 Charlton, Tiah 10 2) #116 Wrobel, Summer 10 3) #121 Ibos, Anna 10 4) #102 Wheeler, Jhonet 11

 15 Maplewood     2:02.58 2:02.63 1
1) #832 Crouch, Mabel 10 2) #820 Manes, Lydia 12 3) #828 Kohlmorgan, Emily 11 4) #836 Thomas, Hannah 9

 16 Our Lady Elms     2:05.00 2:08.94 2
1) #356 Smith, Olivia 9 2) #351 Pryor, Grace 9 3) #353 Ali, Daleelah 11 4) #344 Jendrisak, Ariel 11

 
Girls 4x200 Meter Relay
Start Green / XC 1, 2 Greeen - XC 3 Yellow

Lanes only

Record: 1:43.36 * 2011 , Gilmour

Anton, Dahlhausen, Longino-Thomas, Owens

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Gilmour Academy     1:49.50 1:48.24  
1) #204 Zeller, Leilani 11 2) #207 Olsen, Madison 11 3) #213 Giancola, Sophia 11 4) #209 McNamara, Kaleigh 9
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 4x200 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsPrelims Points

82 Badger     1:49.99 1:50.15  
1) #517 Deraway, Emma 11 2) #502 Rice, Madison 10 3) #519 Popovich, Grace 10 4) #500 Jablonski, Calena 10

63 Bristol     1:51.64 1:51.76  
1) #908 Miller, Maddie 10 2) #911 Songer, Brook 11 3) #907 Swiger, Brooklyn 9 4) #903 Rimer, Brenna 12

54 Berkshire     1:54.63 1:52.08  
1) #404 Scott, Morgan 11 2) #410 Przybyla, Maria 11 3) #406 Tiber, Lianna 11 4) #409 Barcikoski, Allie 10

45 Luth. East     1:53.89 1:54.86  
1) #106 Eppinger, Taylor 11 2) #181 Dove, Endia 10 3) #184 Williams, Ana 9 4) #179 Johnson, Makayla 9

36 Mathews     1:55.12 1:54.97  
1) #2 Kuhn, Kylie 10 2) #1 Bauer, Brittney 10 3) #23 Shimko, Gabrielle 12 4) #15 Greenwood, Izabella 9

27 LaBrae     1:53.60 1:56.29  
1) #427 Gilligan, Hannah 10 2) #407 Davidson, Rachel 11 3) #402 Ervin, Dynesty 12 4) #400 Rose, Chloe 11

 --- Cuy. Heights     1:52.79 DQ  
1) #550 May, Acacia 12 2) #558 Sturgill, Reagan 09 3) #567 Hizak, Makayla 11 4) #556 Voytek, Kenni 10

 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
3 Turn Stagger / Start Blue / XC 1, 2,3 Blue

Break Line White - Cones

No Fly Zone

Record: 4:03.43 * 2002 , Hawken

Kinder, Shin, Turner, Chappelle

 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Gilmour Academy     4:17.00 4:14.04 q 1
1) #206 Hlifka, Jorja 11 2) #211 Engle, Katie 12 3) #209 McNamara, Kaleigh 9 4) #207 Olsen, Madison 11

 2 Maplewood     4:14.23 4:14.43 q 1
1) #814 Butler, Emily 9 2) #800 Sheely, Kylee 10 3) #832 Crouch, Mabel 10 4) #838 Ventura, Marissa 9

 3 Badger     4:13.59 4:19.53 q 2
1) #519 Popovich, Grace 10 2) #503 Douglas, Reanna 12 3) #502 Rice, Madison 10 4) #510 Shaffer, Suzanne 10

 4 Cuy. Heights     4:31.28 4:24.28 q 2
1) #550 May, Acacia 12 2) #558 Sturgill, Reagan 09 3) #555 Amari, Maddie 09 4) #523 Morrow, Emma 12

 5 Bristol     4:30.00 4:24.62 q 1
1) #908 Miller, Maddie 10 2) #911 Songer, Brook 11 3) #907 Swiger, Brooklyn 9 4) #903 Rimer, Brenna 12

 6 Independence     4:22.51 4:25.96 q 2
1) #54 Klima, Andrea 12 2) #61 Leichliter, Mahlaina 11 3) #41 Skoczen, Emily 11 4) #48 Westerburg, Paige 10

 7 Berkshire     4:28.10 4:29.76 q 2
1) #415 Boyk, Alexandra 11 2) #424 Fuentes, Maitland 9 3) #406 Tiber, Lianna 11 4) #412 Romask, Madison 11

 8 Cardinal     4:29.12 4:33.39 q 1
1) #41 Proch, Jessica 10 2) #49 Soltis, Lauren 9 3) #46 Cummins, Camille 12 4) #33 Blubaugh, Anna 11

 9 Grand Valley     4:31.83 4:38.41 2
1) #710 DeVan, Jocelyn 12 2) #722 Clason, Katrina 10 3) #720 Prah, Olivia 10 4) #714 Hlebak, Annabell 09

 10 LaBrae     4:45.00 4:40.23 1
1) #427 Gilligan, Hannah 10 2) #400 Rose, Chloe 11 3) #403 Groubert, Ariell 10 4) #407 Davidson, Rachel 11

 11 Trinity     4:33.50 4:44.30 1
1) #110 Rezabek, Kaitlin 11 2) #121 Ibos, Anna 10 3) #116 Wrobel, Summer 10 4) #120 Davis, Mikayla 10

 12 Lordstown     4:45.00 4:48.80 2
1) #601 Weekley, Alexis 12 2) #610 Schneider, Sarah 9 3) #611 Lickwar, Cadence 12 4) #609 Cuckavich, Riley 9

 13 Our Lady Elms     4:54.00 4:55.91 1
1) #341 Calvin, Audrey 12 2) #365 Schneider, Sofia 9 3) #346 Lee, Ariel 9 4) #351 Pryor, Grace 9

 14 Mathews     4:50.90 5:01.77 2
1) #16 Frazzini, Brooke 10 2) #2 Kuhn, Kylie 10 3) #24 McDaniel, Amelia 9 4) #1 Bauer, Brittney 10
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
3 Turn Stagger / Start Blue / XC 1, 2,3 Blue

Break Line White - Cones

No Fly Zone

Record: 4:03.43 * 2002 , Hawken

Kinder, Shin, Turner, Chappelle

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Gilmour Academy     4:14.04 4:08.27  
1) #206 Hlifka, Jorja 11 2) #211 Engle, Katie 12 3) #209 McNamara, Kaleigh 9 4) #207 Olsen, Madison 11

82 Maplewood     4:14.43 4:08.30  
1) #814 Butler, Emily 9 2) #800 Sheely, Kylee 10 3) #832 Crouch, Mabel 10 4) #838 Ventura, Marissa 9

63 Badger     4:19.53 4:15.08  
1) #519 Popovich, Grace 10 2) #503 Douglas, Reanna 12 3) #502 Rice, Madison 10 4) #510 Shaffer, Suzanne 10

54 Independence     4:25.96 4:19.10  
1) #54 Klima, Andrea 12 2) #61 Leichliter, Mahlaina 11 3) #41 Skoczen, Emily 11 4) #49 Lee, Josie 11

45 Bristol     4:24.62 4:19.24  
1) #908 Miller, Maddie 10 2) #911 Songer, Brook 11 3) #907 Swiger, Brooklyn 9 4) #903 Rimer, Brenna 12

36 Cuy. Heights     4:24.28 4:21.56  
1) #550 May, Acacia 12 2) #558 Sturgill, Reagan 09 3) #555 Amari, Maddie 09 4) #523 Morrow, Emma 12

27 Berkshire     4:29.76 4:26.33  
1) #415 Boyk, Alexandra 11 2) #424 Fuentes, Maitland 9 3) #406 Tiber, Lianna 11 4) #412 Romask, Madison 11

18 Cardinal     4:33.39 4:30.59  
1) #41 Proch, Jessica 10 2) #49 Soltis, Lauren 9 3) #46 Cummins, Camille 12 4) #33 Blubaugh, Anna 11

 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
2 Turn Stagger / Start Yellow / Break Line Yellow -Cones

XC 1,2,3 Blue

No Fly Zone

Record: 9:37.72 * 2015 Gilmour Academy, Gilmour Acad

I Greene, H Markel, S Hlifka, C Whetstone

Record: 9:37.72 * 5/22/2014 Gilmour Academy, Gilmour Acad

I Greene, H Markel, S Hlifka, C Whetstone

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Gilmour Academy     10:09.00 10:06.46  
1) #206 Hlifka, Jorja 11 2) #203 Lombardo, Mary 9 3) #223 Padanilam, Nina 9 4) #211 Engle, Katie 12

82 Independence     10:12.00 10:09.98  
1) #60 Esper, Erica 12 2) #54 Klima, Andrea 12 3) #41 Skoczen, Emily 11 4) #48 Westerburg, Paige 10

63 Maplewood     10:00.58 10:18.82  
1) #838 Ventura, Marissa 9 2) #814 Butler, Emily 9 3) #826 Nay, Abigail 9 4) #800 Sheely, Kylee 10

54 Cardinal     10:50.00 10:41.97  
1) #46 Cummins, Camille 12 2) #48 Ayer, Jenna 11 3) #33 Blubaugh, Anna 11 4) #34 Rutkowski, Karalyn 9

45 Badger     11:08.00 10:44.22  
1) #511 Hopkins, Ashlyn 9 2) #501 Polon, Brooke 9 3) #515 Hamilton, Lauryn 11 4) #503 Douglas, Reanna 12

36 Berkshire     11:08.22 10:47.09  
1) #424 Fuentes, Maitland 9 2) #422 Filby, Megan 11 3) #412 Romask, Madison 11 4) #406 Tiber, Lianna 11

27 Our Lady Elms     11:10.00 10:59.68  
1) #341 Calvin, Audrey 12 2) #345 Zelch, Zoe 12 3) #343 Xu, Winnie 10 4) #340 Vesco, Isabella 11

18 Lordstown     12:20.00 12:30.42  
1) #615 Wilk, Jessica 12 2) #605 Ferguson, Peyton 9 3) #607 Koper, Breanna 12 4) #618 Lago, McKenna 10

 9 Grand Valley     12:41.55 12:31.62  
1) #714 Hlebak, Annabell 09 2) #704 Waldo, Maggie 09 3) #712 Plott, Aleshia 09 4) #716 Millikin, Madisyn 09
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Girls 4x800 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

 10 Bristol     12:05.00 12:44.23  
1) #925 Beaghley, Laney 10 2) #933 Bontrager, Becky 9 3) #913 Kimak, Ariel 11 4) #920 Tingler, Aleesha 12

 11 Mathews     14:36.65 14:18.36  
1) #34 Bowman, Zoe 12 2) #24 McDaniel, Amelia 9 3) #16 Frazzini, Brooke 10 4) #11 Thomas, Rachael 12

 
Girls High Jump
Starting height: 4'-4"

2" increments till 5'0", then 1" increments

Record: 5-05.25 * 2010 Ashleigh Pickens, Rootstown

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 #514 Tricker, Kiersten  12 Badger 5-05.00 5-01.00  
72 #238 MacLellan, Brinn  10 Gilmour Academy 4-08.00 5-00.00  
72 #510 Shaffer, Suzanne  10 Badger 5-02.00 5-00.00  
54 #609 Cuckavich, Riley   9 Lordstown 4-08.00 4-10.00  
45 #611 Lickwar, Cadence  12 Lordstown 4-08.00 J4-10.00  
36 #34 Rutkowski, Karalyn   9 Cardinal 5-00.00 J4-10.00  
27 #65 Stepanik, Madison  10 Independence 4-10.00 4-08.00  
18 #708 Jackson, Barbara  11 Grand Valley 4-10.00 J4-08.00  
 9 #722 Clason, Katrina  10 Grand Valley 5-00.00 4-06.00  
 9 #59 Richardson, Sam  12 Independence 4-08.00 4-06.00  
 9 #415 Boyk, Alexandra  11 Berkshire 4-10.00 4-06.00  
 9 #35 Hutchinson, Lorelei   9 Cardinal 5-00.00 4-06.00  
 13 #16 Frazzini, Brooke  10 Mathews 4-04.00 4-04.00  
 13 #551 Castro, Alana  09 Cuy. Heights 4-06.00 4-04.00  
 13 #103 Galek, Sophia   9 Trinity 4-08.00 4-04.00  
 13 #848 Crown, Grace   9 Maplewood 4-06.00 4-04.00  
 13 #228 Nolan, Jordan  12 Gilmour Academy 4-08.00 4-04.00  
 13 #417 McKinney, Jessica  12 Berkshire 4-08.00 4-04.00  
 --- #840 Murry, Madison  11 Maplewood 4-06.00 NH  
 --- #909 Imhoff, Elizabeth  11 Bristol 4-02.00 NH  
 --- #901 Mooney, Brittany  10 Bristol 4-02.00 NH  
 --- Ryznar, Haley  12 Mathews 4-04.00 NH  

 
Girls Pole Vault
Starting height: 6'-0"

6" increments till 9'-0", then 3" increments

Record: 10-06 * 2010 Claire Lucas, Trinity

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 #550 May, Acacia  12 Cuy. Heights 10-00.00 9-09.00  
82 #421 Shale, Dana  10 Berkshire 8-06.00 9-00.00  
63 #579 Attewell, Stefani  12 Cuy. Heights 9-00.00 8-06.00  
54 #101 Boodjeh, Alyssa  12 Trinity 8-00.00 8-00.00  
45 #46 Wensink, Emma  12 Independence 8-06.00 J8-00.00  
36 #45 Zambito, Arabella  11 Independence 8-06.00 J8-00.00  
27 #318 Urban, Nora   9 Fairport Harding 7-00.00 7-00.00  
18 #730 Damico, Emily  12 Grand Valley 7-00.00 6-06.00  
 9 #732 Rodgers, Gabby  12 Grand Valley 6-00.00 6-00.00  
 --- #225 Traynor, Shannon  11 Gilmour Academy 6-00.00 NH  
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Girls Pole Vault)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

 --- #45 Macayra, Milanie   9 Cardinal 6-00.00 NH  
 --- #50 Domen, Haley   9 Cardinal 6-00.00 NH  

 
Girls Long Jump
3 Attempts / Qualify 9

Open Pit

Record: 18-01 * 2003 Jodi Matsko, Fairport Harbor

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals

1 #210 Corcoran, Annika  12 Gilmour Academy 15-05.00 16-03.00  NWI 10
2 #610 Schneider, Sarah   9 Lordstown 15-00.00 15-09.25  NWI 8
3 #903 Rimer, Brenna  12 Bristol 15-05.00 15-07.75  NWI 6
4 #229 Carter, Jocelyn  10 Gilmour Academy 14-11.00 15-06.75  NWI 5
5 #702 Smith, Brandy  11 Grand Valley 14-07.00 15-06.25  NWI 4
6 #55 Leichliter, Skylar   9 Independence 15-06.00 15-03.00  NWI 3
7 #514 Tricker, Kiersten  12 Badger 13-10.00 15-01.50  NWI 2
8 #5 Pratt, Carlie  12 Mathews 15-09.75 15-01.00  NWI 1
9 #65 Stepanik, Madison  10 Independence 15-09.00 14-09.50  NWI  

10 #510 Shaffer, Suzanne  10 Badger 14-05.00  NWI  
10 #708 Jackson, Barbara  11 Grand Valley 15-02.75 14-05.00  NWI  
12 #116 Wrobel, Summer  10 Trinity 14-08.00 14-04.25  NWI  
13 #909 Imhoff, Elizabeth  11 Bristol 13-08.00 14-03.00  NWI  
14 #409 Louden, Sydney  10 Newbury 13-10.00 14-01.75  NWI  
15 #508 Gates, Josephine  10 Richmond Hts. 16-00.00 14-00.25  NWI  
16 #427 Gilligan, Hannah  10 LaBrae 13-06.00 13-10.00  NWI  
17 #534 Turner, Sonaiya  10 Richmond Hts. 16-06.00 13-09.50  NWI  
17 #417 McKinney, Jessica  12 Berkshire 14-10.00 13-09.50  NWI  
19 #105 Davis, Ciera  12 Trinity 14-06.00 13-07.25  NWI  
20 #406 Jones, Emma  10 LaBrae 12-06.00 12-10.50  NWI  
21 #359 Hamilton, Grace  11 Our Lady Elms 13-02.50 12-06.50  NWI  
22 #830 Harrison, Ruby  10 Maplewood 13-06.00 12-03.75  NWI  
23 #313 Rock, Nora   9 Fairport Harding 12-02.00 12-02.00  NWI  
24 #424 Fuentes, Maitland   9 Berkshire 14-10.50 12-00.75  NWI  
25 #344 Jendrisak, Ariel  11 Our Lady Elms 12-01.50 11-10.25  NWI  
25 #552 Stepka, Madison  09 Cuy. Heights 12-05.75 11-10.25  NWI  
27 #404 Drabek, Jeny  10 Newbury 11-06.50  NWI  
28 #565 Simunek, Alyssa  09 Cuy. Heights 12-01.00 9-11.75  NWI  
--- #611 Lickwar, Cadence  12 Lordstown 14-05.00 ND  NWI  
--- #7 Baxley, Summer  11 Mathews 13-08.00 ND  NWI  
--- #810 Starcher, Baylie   9 Maplewood 12-05.00 ND  NWI  

 
Girls Shot Put
3 Puts / Qualify 9

Record: 44-08.75 * 2015 Daija Young, Trinity

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 #26 Miller, Claire  10 Mathews 37-09.75 37-02.25 6
82 #935 Fenstermaker, Sydney  11 Bristol 37-01.25 36-10.75 5
63 #776 Roskos, Madison  10 Grand Valley 36-11.00 34-08.75 1
54 #23 Klepper, Kaylee  12 Cardinal 34-11.00 32-08.25 6
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Girls Shot Put)
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

45 #244 Palinski, Mackenzie  10 Gilmour Academy 32-10.00 32-04.50 2
36 #601 Weekley, Alexis  12 Lordstown 32-00.00 32-03.00 5
27 #65 Stepanik, Madison  10 Independence 33-02.75 31-11.00 5
18 #516 Bryant, Kaitlyn  12 Chalker 34-00.00 31-10.50 4
 9 #467 Cook, Mallory  10 LaBrae 31-05.00 31-09.00 3
 10 #67 Smotek, Grace  10 Independence 32-00.25 30-10.75 3
 11 #780 Binns, Shannon  12 Grand Valley 31-10.50 30-01.25 1
 12 #440 Schafer, Alyssa  11 Berkshire 30-10.50 29-04.50 3
 13 #581 Pignatiello, Alexandra  12 Cuy. Heights 31-09.00 29-02.50 2
 14 #854 Morris, Sadey   9 Maplewood 28-05.00 28-08.25 4
 15 #454 Kujala, Mara  10 LaBrae 33-09.00 28-03.00 3
 16 #433 Dingman, Kayla  11 Berkshire 27-04.00 26-00.25 5
 17 #921 Lind, Sofia  11 Bristol 28-00.00 26-00.00 5
 18 #140 Owens, Timiah  11 Trinity 27-00.00 24-10.50 2
 19 #627 Rice, Kiliegh   9 Lordstown 25-00.00 24-06.25 6
 20 #188 Terrell, Promise  10 Luth. East 19-09.00 24-04.25 4
 21 #846 Faatz, Hannah   9 Maplewood 27-04.00 24-03.75 4
 22 #131 Jacobson, Alexis  11 Trinity 26-00.00 23-09.50 2
 23 #246 Terry, Bridgit  10 Gilmour Academy 23-01.00 23-08.00 2
 24 #519 Ensminger, Sarah  10 Chalker 26-02.00 23-06.00 4
 25 #528 Cauffield, Madison  10 Badger 24-03.00 23-04.75 1
 26 #115 Phillips, Mikaiya  12 Luth. East 23-01.25 3
 27 #559 DiSanza, Delayne  09 Cuy. Heights 24-09.00 23-00.00 3
 28 #524 Chenevert, Ayanna  11 Richmond Hts. 28-04.00 22-11.25 1
 29 #368 Knott, Mackenzie   9 Our Lady Elms 21-03.50 22-01.75 6
 30 #352 Burns, Kathryn  12 Our Lady Elms 22-07.50 20-10.00 5
 31 #11 Thomas, Rachael  12 Mathews 16-01.00 15-00.50 6
 --- #316 Erb, Janelle  11 Fairport Harding 20-04.00 ND 6
 --- #523 Bartley, Alyssa  11 Richmond Hts. 31-00.00 ND 1

 
Girls Discus Throw
3 Throws

Qualify 9

Record: 147-10 * 2015 Daija Young, Trinity

Record: 147-10 * 5/22/2014 Daija Young, Trinity

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 #26 Miller, Claire  10 Mathews 119-07 127-00 5
82 #244 Palinski, Mackenzie  10 Gilmour Academy 112-05 114-00 6
63 #23 Klepper, Kaylee  12 Cardinal 110-04 107-03 1
54 #935 Fenstermaker, Sydney  11 Bristol 111-06 106-09 4
45 #516 Bryant, Kaitlyn  12 Chalker 115-00 106-07 5
36 #467 Cook, Mallory  10 LaBrae 96-04 105-10 2
27 #631 Drewek, Lexie  10 Lordstown 100-00 104-10 5
18 #454 Kujala, Mara  10 LaBrae 98-00 103-06 3
 9 #629 Kresic, Natalia  10 Lordstown 90-00 95-05 1
 10 #780 Binns, Shannon  12 Grand Valley 89-10 95-00 4
 11 #860 Miller, Madison  11 Maplewood 86-00 93-10 5
 12 #528 Cauffield, Madison  10 Badger 87-00 89-03 6
 13 #440 Schafer, Alyssa  11 Berkshire 97-08 87-04 6
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Girls Discus Throw)
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

 14 #433 Dingman, Kayla  11 Berkshire 92-00 82-03 1
 15 #776 Roskos, Madison  10 Grand Valley 92-02.50 82-01 6
 16 #67 Smotek, Grace  10 Independence 92-01 80-11 4
 17 #429 Brastoff, HannaRose  11 Newbury 74-06 77-11 4
 18 #131 Jacobson, Alexis  11 Trinity 75-00 76-02 3
 19 #519 Ensminger, Sarah  10 Chalker 62-03 73-08 3
 20 #921 Lind, Sofia  11 Bristol 79-09 67-04 2
 21 #4 Echols, Loralai   9 Cardinal 50-00 66-08 3
 22 #559 DiSanza, Delayne  09 Cuy. Heights 69-09 66-01 2
 23 #64 Massey, Jess  12 Independence 62-11 2
 24 #11 Thomas, Rachael  12 Mathews 59-00 62-02 1
 25 #246 Terry, Bridgit  10 Gilmour Academy 66-06 62-00 6
 26 #140 Owens, Timiah  11 Trinity 70-00 61-10 2
 27 #581 Pignatiello, Alexandra  12 Cuy. Heights 78-09 60-01 2
 28 #113 Green, Juanita   9 Luth. East 59-08 59-03 1
 29 #188 Terrell, Promise  10 Luth. East 58-03 5
 30 #369 Brunton, Kaylee  10 Our Lady Elms 65-04 54-00 1
 31 #353 Ali, Daleelah  11 Our Lady Elms 61-01 52-09 3
 --- #524 Chenevert, Ayanna  11 Richmond Hts. 55-10 ND 3
 --- #316 Erb, Janelle  11 Fairport Harding 60-02 ND 4
 --- #840 Murry, Madison  11 Maplewood 85-00 ND 5
 --- #527 Williamson, Rayna  10 Richmond Hts. 66-11 ND 6

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash
Start White

Record: 10.79 * 2006 Lorenzo Brazzello, VASJ

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #210 Rodgers, Andre  10 Gilmour Academy 11.00 11.25 q 5-1.4  
2 #516 Knaack, Austin  11 Cuy. Heights 11.21 11.38 q 41.6  
3 #545 Sonie, Malikee  10 Richmond Hts. 11.57 11.57 q 1-0.1  
4 #537 Matthews, Trevon  10 Richmond Hts. 11.36 11.64 q 3-0.4  
5 #576 Houser, Tanner  10 Badger 11.40 11.69 q 2-1.2  
6 #127 Terry, Andre   9 Cle. Vasj 11.60 11.74 q 3-0.4  
7 #504 Davis, Josh  10 Cuy. Heights 11.47 11.81 q 1-0.1  
8 #584 Greathouse, Brandon  12 Badger 11.80 11.86 q 41.6  
9 #931 Durst, Damion  12 Bristol 11.79 12.10 5-1.4  

10 #343 Blasini, Anthony  11 Kirtland 12.20 12.14 5-1.4  
11 #122 Owens, Zion  10 Trinity 11.90 12.17 1-0.1  
12 #215 Hodges, Sean   9 Gilmour Academy 11.62 12.25 41.6  
13 #13 Taliaferro, Jack   9 Independence 12.22 12.30 5-1.4  
14 #805 Shipman, Race  12 Maplewood 12.04 12.39 1-0.1  
15 #38 Charlton, Weston  10 Mathews 12.90 12.41 41.6  
16 #321 Miguet, Logan  11 Kirtland 12.30 12.42 41.6  
17 #144 Walker, Donavan   9 Brooklyn 12.20 12.43 41.6  
18 #926 Finnerty, Ryan  10 Bristol 12.46 12.55 2-1.2  
19 #866 Debarro, Dermarius  12 St. Martin dePorres 11.80 12.58 5-1.4  
20 #635 Lopez, Marcos  10 Lordstown 12.09 12.58 2-1.2  
21 #857 Owens, JaMeir  10 St. Martin dePorres 11.90 12.63 2-1.2  
22 #6 Sodee, Connor  12 Cardinal 12.85 12.65 3-0.4  
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 100 Meter Dash)
YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

23 #455 Harrison, Xander  10 Newbury 12.60 12.69 1-0.1  
24 #126 Brown, Cael  10 Trinity 12.84 2-1.2  
25 #24 Rega, Thomas  10 Independence 13.04 12.92 5-1.4  
26 #342 Coraretti, Gino   9 Fairport Harding 12.10 12.93 3-0.4  
27 #44 Barnes, Austin   9 Mathews 13.14 13.10 41.6  
28 #654 Brucker, Ryan   9 Bloomfield 12.69 13.24 1-0.1  
29 #827 Hunter, Evan  12 Maplewood 13.13 13.46 5-1.4  
30 #14 Bolton, Ethan   9 Cardinal 13.95 14.48 3-0.4  
31 #534 Clay, Cameron  10 Chalker 14.70 15.66 2-1.2  
32 #661 Strenk, Stephen   9 Lordstown 19.90 19.03 1-0.1  

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash
Start White

Record: 10.79 * 2006 Lorenzo Brazzello, VASJ

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals

1 #210 Rodgers, Andre  10 Gilmour Academy 11.25 11.26  -1.7 10
2 #516 Knaack, Austin  11 Cuy. Heights 11.38 11.44  -1.7 8
3 #545 Sonie, Malikee  10 Richmond Hts. 11.57 11.69  -1.7 6
4 #537 Matthews, Trevon  10 Richmond Hts. 11.64 11.71  -1.7 5
5 #576 Houser, Tanner  10 Badger 11.69 11.78  -1.7 4
6 #127 Terry, Andre   9 Cle. Vasj 11.74 11.92  -1.7 3
7 #504 Davis, Josh  10 Cuy. Heights 11.81 12.04  -1.7 2
8 #584 Greathouse, Brandon  12 Badger 11.86 12.39  -1.7 1

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash
Start White

Record: 22.03 * 2012 Marcellus Embry, VASJ

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #210 Rodgers, Andre  10 Gilmour Academy 22.30 22.81 q 5-1.4  
2 #516 Knaack, Austin  11 Cuy. Heights 22.84 23.20 q 4-1.3  
3 #130 Talley, Amere   9 Luth. East 23.20 23.80 q 3-1.5  
4 #3 Lucarelli, Michael  11 Cardinal 24.10 23.99 q 2-1.7  
5 #537 Matthews, Trevon  10 Richmond Hts. 23.54 24.07 q 1-1.1  
6 #112 Bryant, Antonio  11 Cle. Vasj 23.46 24.10 q 2-1.7  
7 #122 Owens, Zion  10 Trinity 24.50 24.65 q 1-1.1  
8 #13 Taliaferro, Jack   9 Independence 24.03 24.89 q 3-1.5  
9 #209 Wilson, Craig  11 Gilmour Academy 24.00 25.17 4-1.3  

10 #522 Johnston, Ryan  12 Chalker 23.80 25.25 3-1.5  
11 #865 Hagwood, Keveion  12 St. Martin dePorres 23.90 25.61 5-1.4  
12 #38 Charlton, Weston  10 Mathews 25.34 25.81 5-1.4  
13 #866 Debarro, Dermarius  12 St. Martin dePorres 24.60 25.84 2-1.7  
14 #102 Blackstock, Dominic  11 Trinity 25.91 2-1.7  
15 #805 Shipman, Race  12 Maplewood 24.11 26.02 1-1.1  
16 #635 Lopez, Marcos  10 Lordstown 25.80 26.03 3-1.5  
17 #320 Haymer, Scotty   9 Kirtland 25.00 26.18 4-1.3  
18 #152 Collins, Johnny  11 Brooklyn 25.59 26.27 5-1.4  
19 #926 Finnerty, Ryan  10 Bristol 27.00 26.39 2-1.7  
20 #920 Sigler, Nick  10 Bristol 26.00 26.40 2-1.7  
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 200 Meter Dash)
YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

21 #636 Moyers, Jimmy  11 Lordstown 26.50 26.55 3-1.5  
22 #553 Webber, Travis  12 Badger 26.00 26.87 1-1.1  
23 #24 Rega, Thomas  10 Independence 26.00 26.88 2-1.7  
24 #654 Brucker, Ryan   9 Bloomfield 26.66 27.11 5-1.4  
25 #837 Boyd, Seth   9 Maplewood 26.56 27.36 4-1.3  
26 #458 Otto, Owen  11 Newbury 30.00 29.75 1-1.1  
27 #14 Bolton, Ethan   9 Cardinal 26.74 30.68 4-1.3  
28 #534 Clay, Cameron  10 Chalker 31.00 33.34 2-1.7  

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash
Start White

Record: 22.03 * 2012 Marcellus Embry, VASJ

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals

1 #516 Knaack, Austin  11 Cuy. Heights 23.20 22.57  -1.0 10
2 #210 Rodgers, Andre  10 Gilmour Academy 22.81 22.91  -1.0 8
3 #130 Talley, Amere   9 Luth. East 23.80 23.54  -1.0 6
4 #112 Bryant, Antonio  11 Cle. Vasj 24.10 23.62  -1.0 5
5 #3 Lucarelli, Michael  11 Cardinal 23.99 24.03  -1.0 4
6 #13 Taliaferro, Jack   9 Independence 24.89 24.44  -1.0 3
7 #122 Owens, Zion  10 Trinity 24.65 24.53  -1.0 2
8 #537 Matthews, Trevon  10 Richmond Hts. 24.07 24.76  -1.0 1

 
Boys 400 Meter Dash
Lanes / Start Yellow

Record: 49.17 * 2015 Nick Knudsen, Luth. West

Record: 49.17 * 5/23/2014 Nick Knudsen, Luth. West

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 #648 Jones, Jermaine  11 Lordstown 50.06 51.76 q 4
 2 #113 Dean, Jordan  10 Cle. Vasj 51.06 52.05 q 2
 3 #210 Rodgers, Andre  10 Gilmour Academy 50.00 52.13 q 5
 4 #130 Talley, Amere   9 Luth. East 51.00 52.45 q 3
 5 #222 Reichard, Nathan  11 Gilmour Academy 51.33 53.28 q 1
 6 #512 Salem, Nassiem  12 Cuy. Heights 52.63 53.57 q 2
 7 #518 McWilliams, Jonathon  12 Richmond Hts. 53.80 54.02 q 4
 8 #119 McKelvie, Malik  10 Luth. East 55.30 54.13 q 2
 9 #116 Avery, Giandre  11 Trinity 54.35 54.37 4
 10 #869 Trotter, Emareion  12 St. Martin dePorres 53.90 54.38 5
 11 #504 Davis, Josh  10 Cuy. Heights 53.67 54.64 3
 12 #545 Sonie, Malikee  10 Richmond Hts. 53.80 55.77 5
 13 #637 Jenkins, Marcel  11 Lordstown 52.50 56.83 1
 14 #522 Johnston, Ryan  12 Chalker 55.60 56.99 1
 15 #43 Conklin, Colin   9 Mathews 58.94 58.53 3
 16 #105 Callahan, Davante  11 Cle. Vasj 55.00 58.73 3
 17 #805 Shipman, Race  12 Maplewood 56.24 58.74 1
 18 #319 Marsh, Aidan  10 Kirtland 57.00 59.25 2
 19 #32 Gedeon, Xander  10 Mathews 58.44 59.34 4
 20 #328 Wolfe, Josh  10 Kirtland 59.00 59.45 2
 21 #135 Nguyen, Justin  11 Brooklyn 1:02.00 59.59 3
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 400 Meter Dash)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 22 #118 Burke, Sammy  12 Trinity 57.80 1:00.46 4
 23 #823 Ainsley, Gavin   9 Maplewood 57.23 1:01.85 3
 24 #1 Tucker, Isaiah  12 Cardinal 58.40 1:02.25 5
 25 #523 Miller, Nick  12 Chalker 59.50 1:02.43 1
 26 #150 Cowling, Areon   9 Brooklyn 1:02.00 1:02.45 2
 27 #558 Santore, Dylan  12 Badger 1:03.00 1:03.82 4
 28 #944 Minnick, Brandon  10 Bristol 1:02.00 1:03.93 1
 29 #935 Nordlander, Derek  10 Bristol 1:03.00 1:04.01 5
 30 #421 Day, Riley   9 Newbury 1:05.00 1:07.39 5
 31 #437 Bond, Joey  10 Newbury 1:05.00 1:08.07 4
 32 #14 Bolton, Ethan   9 Cardinal 1:05.85 1:08.95 3
 33 #30 Londrico, Anthony  11 Independence 1:28.00 1:29.10 2

 
Boys 400 Meter Dash
Lanes / Start Yellow

Record: 49.17 * 2015 Nick Knudsen, Luth. West

Record: 49.17 * 5/23/2014 Nick Knudsen, Luth. West

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 #210 Rodgers, Andre  10 Gilmour Academy 52.13 50.18  
82 #130 Talley, Amere   9 Luth. East 52.45 50.29  
63 #113 Dean, Jordan  10 Cle. Vasj 52.05 50.59  
54 #648 Jones, Jermaine  11 Lordstown 51.76 51.03  
45 #222 Reichard, Nathan  11 Gilmour Academy 53.28 52.24  
36 #119 McKelvie, Malik  10 Luth. East 54.13 54.20  
27 #518 McWilliams, Jonathon  12 Richmond Hts. 54.02 59.02  

 
Boys 800 Meter Run
2 Turn Stagger / Start Yellow / Break Line Yellow / Cones

Record: 1:56.43 * 2014 Brandon Phillips, Gilmour Acad

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 #570 Hopkins, Lincon  10 Badger 2:03.45 2:05.86 Q 1
 2 #205 Durdella, Cole  11 Gilmour Academy 2:05.00 2:09.69 Q 2
 3 #595 Nieszczur, Charlie  11 Cuy. Heights 2:08.77 2:12.40 Q 2
 4 #858 Mikel, William  11 St. Martin dePorres 2:05.00 2:12.52 Q 1
 5 #216 Diemer, Tim  12 Gilmour Academy 1:56.00 2:13.08 Q 2
 6 #811 Dancison, Ryan  10 Maplewood 2:06.00 2:14.51 Q 1
 7 #158 Barnett, Dylan  11 Cle. Vasj 2:12.00 2:13.31 Q 2
 8 #413 Surckla, Julian  12 Newbury 2:02.00 2:14.51 Q 1
 9 #859 Faatz, Ethan  12 Maplewood 2:05.00 2:14.98 Q 2
 10 #323 McGreal, Ian  10 Kirtland 2:16.00 2:17.35 Q 1
 11 #526 Mollohan, Trystan  12 Chalker 2:11.00 2:18.19 Q 1
 12 #311 Beinhardt, Andrew  10 Kirtland 2:17.00 2:19.51 Q 2
 13 #106 Kelley, Clifford  10 Trinity 2:19.00 2:19.62 Q 2
 14 #645 Stevens, Seth  10 Lordstown 2:10.00 2:20.42 Q 1
 15 #933 Burns, Zach  10 Bristol 2:17.00 2:19.77 Q 2
 16 #126 Byrd, Anthony  11 Luth. East 2:27.00 2:20.74 Q 1
 17 #124 Kwasniak, Babe   9 Cle. Vasj 2:13.94 2:21.24 2
 18 #654 Campbell, Brandt  10 Lordstown 2:17.00 2:21.54 1
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 800 Meter Run)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 19 #120 Johnson, Isaiah  11 Trinity 2:17.00 2:24.88 1
 20 #525 Menkhaus, Nate  09 Cuy. Heights 2:18.84 2:25.30 1
 21 #8 Bachna, Trevor  10 Cardinal 2:19.18 2:25.75 2
 22 #33 Arkwright, Seth  11 Mathews 2:25.60 2:28.26 1
 23 #524 Saxion, Cole  11 Chalker 2:22.00 2:30.10 1
 24 #437 Bond, Joey  10 Newbury 2:25.00 2:31.16 2
 25 #30 Grimes, Cale  11 Mathews 2:28.08 2:31.62 2
 26 #159 Coyne, Andrew  10 Brooklyn 2:28.00 2:31.75 2
 27 #915 Minnick, Jeremy  12 Bristol 2:33.10 2
 28 #111 Jones, Byron  10 Cornerstone Christian 2:42.89 2:43.03 2
 29 #338 Falkner, Zach  10 Fairport Harding 2:34.00 2:46.00 1
 30 #13 Miller, Matthew   9 Cardinal 2:58.52 2:57.60 1

 
Boys 800 Meter Run
2 Turn Stagger / Start Yellow / Break Line Yellow / Cones

Record: 1:56.43 * 2014 Brandon Phillips, Gilmour Acad

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 #216 Diemer, Tim  12 Gilmour Academy 2:13.08 2:00.08  
82 #413 Surckla, Julian  12 Newbury 2:14.51 2:01.98  
63 #859 Faatz, Ethan  12 Maplewood 2:14.98 2:03.67  
54 #811 Dancison, Ryan  10 Maplewood 2:14.51 2:04.17  
45 #205 Durdella, Cole  11 Gilmour Academy 2:09.69 2:08.25  
36 #595 Nieszczur, Charlie  11 Cuy. Heights 2:12.40 2:09.29  
27 #158 Barnett, Dylan  11 Cle. Vasj 2:13.31 2:12.66  
18 #526 Mollohan, Trystan  12 Chalker 2:18.19 2:14.16  
 9 #858 Mikel, William  11 St. Martin dePorres 2:12.52 2:14.28  
 10 #323 McGreal, Ian  10 Kirtland 2:17.35 2:14.81  
 11 #311 Beinhardt, Andrew  10 Kirtland 2:19.51 2:17.92  
 12 #645 Stevens, Seth  10 Lordstown 2:20.42 2:19.25  
 13 #106 Kelley, Clifford  10 Trinity 2:19.62 2:19.30  
 14 #933 Burns, Zach  10 Bristol 2:19.77 2:20.52  
 15 #126 Byrd, Anthony  11 Luth. East 2:20.74 2:21.48  

 
Boys 1600 Meter Run
1 Turn Stagger / Start White / Break Line White - Cones

Record: 4:19.02 * 2010 Eric Rupe, Cortland Map

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 #204 Clark, Tyler  12 Gilmour Academy 4:24.00 4:49.10 Q 1
 2 #521 Tillett, Darien  10 Cuy. Heights 4:40.20 4:57.47 Q 2
 3 #438 Reardon, Max  10 Newbury 4:49.00 4:58.23 Q 1
 4 #216 Diemer, Tim  12 Gilmour Academy 4:34.00 5:00.02 Q 2
 5 #815 Omerzo, Hunter  11 Maplewood 4:45.00 5:02.06 Q 1
 6 #645 Stevens, Seth  10 Lordstown 4:51.00 5:03.04 Q 2
 7 #2 Patton, Collin  10 Independence 4:45.00 5:02.70 Q 1
 8 #124 Kwasniak, Babe   9 Cle. Vasj 4:47.00 5:03.17 Q 2
 9 #302 Sayle, John  11 Kirtland 4:57.00 5:04.88 Q 1
 10 #573 Zahoransky, Jacob  10 Badger 4:47.00 5:05.61 Q 2
 11 #829 Freel, Matt   9 Maplewood 5:20.00 5:05.87 Q 2
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 1600 Meter Run)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 12 #441 Kaminski, Caleb  12 Newbury 5:13.23 5:05.94 Q 1
 13 #20 Oschmann, P.J.  10 Independence 4:56.00 5:06.24 Q 1
 14 #565 Jablonski, Clayton  11 Badger 4:53.00 5:07.44 Q 2
 15 #158 Barnett, Dylan  11 Cle. Vasj 4:50.00 5:06.37 Q 1
 16 #933 Burns, Zach  10 Bristol 5:06.00 5:10.52 Q 2
 17 #106 Kelley, Clifford  10 Trinity 5:10.00 5:08.59 1
 18 #588 Novak, David  12 Cuy. Heights 5:07.87 5:12.86 2
 19 #528 Conaway, Luke   9 Chalker 5:14.00 5:20.55 2
 20 #30 Grimes, Cale  11 Mathews 5:33.10 5:31.69 2
 21 #16 Henrie, Gene  10 Cardinal 5:32.21 5:37.79 2
 22 #915 Minnick, Jeremy  12 Bristol 5:45.00 5:37.88 2
 23 #306 Duncan, Konnor  12 Kirtland 5:25.00 5:38.91 1
 24 #34 Clayton, Cole   9 Mathews 5:33.70 5:42.43 1
 25 #111 Jones, Byron  10 Cornerstone Christian 6:11.94 6:01.50 1
 26 #657 Best, Dylan  11 Lordstown 5:45.00 6:05.56 2
 27 #109 Wessel, Luke  10 Trinity 5:44.00 6:26.64 1

 
Boys 1600 Meter Run
1 Turn Stagger / Start White / Break Line White - Cones

Record: 4:19.02 * 2010 Eric Rupe, Cortland Map

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 #204 Clark, Tyler  12 Gilmour Academy 4:49.10 4:33.36  
82 #216 Diemer, Tim  12 Gilmour Academy 5:00.02 4:40.23  
63 #521 Tillett, Darien  10 Cuy. Heights 4:57.47 4:44.55  
54 #815 Omerzo, Hunter  11 Maplewood 5:02.06 4:45.81  
45 #573 Zahoransky, Jacob  10 Badger 5:05.61 4:49.64  
36 #20 Oschmann, P.J.  10 Independence 5:06.24 4:54.49  
27 #158 Barnett, Dylan  11 Cle. Vasj 5:06.37 4:54.95  
18 #302 Sayle, John  11 Kirtland 5:04.88 4:55.04  
 9 #645 Stevens, Seth  10 Lordstown 5:03.04 4:58.45  
 10 #565 Jablonski, Clayton  11 Badger 5:07.44 4:59.61  
 11 #124 Kwasniak, Babe   9 Cle. Vasj 5:03.17 5:02.20  
 12 #2 Patton, Collin  10 Independence 5:02.70 5:04.47  
 13 #933 Burns, Zach  10 Bristol 5:10.52 5:05.41  
 14 #441 Kaminski, Caleb  12 Newbury 5:05.94 5:06.27  
 15 #829 Freel, Matt   9 Maplewood 5:05.87 5:11.80  

 
Boys 3200 Meter Run
1 Turn Stagger / Start White / Break Line White - Cones

Record: 9:32.43 * 2010 Bart Markel, Gilmour

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 #204 Clark, Tyler  12 Gilmour Academy 9:42.00 9:46.33  
82 #570 Hopkins, Lincon  10 Badger 10:01.47 9:56.80  
63 #220 Gerspacher, Connor  12 Gilmour Academy 10:13.28 10:15.90  
54 #438 Reardon, Max  10 Newbury 10:24.00 10:22.78  
45 #821 Crouch, John  10 Maplewood 11:01.00 10:32.84  
36 #121 Gudz, Andrew  12 Trinity 10:33.00 10:33.88  
27 #20 Oschmann, P.J.  10 Independence 10:58.00 10:48.87  
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Boys 3200 Meter Run)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

18 #552 Wildman, Jarrett  10 Badger 11:20.00 11:03.59  
 9 #2 Patton, Collin  10 Independence 10:46.00 11:09.98  
 10 #302 Sayle, John  11 Kirtland 11:25.00 11:10.84  
 11 #588 Novak, David  12 Cuy. Heights 11:45.00 11:10.91  
 12 #125 Gudz, Stephen  10 Trinity 11:21.00 11:15.62  
 13 #309 Jackson, Jonny  10 Kirtland 11:35.00 11:42.90  
 14 #412 Bond, Thomas  11 Newbury 11:52.12 11:56.47  
 15 #160 Fronczek, Matthew  11 Cle. Vasj 12:00.00 12:25.29  
 16 #657 Best, Dylan  11 Lordstown 13:35.00 13:08.00  

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
Hurdles on Blue marks / 39"

Record: 14.70 * 1998 Jordan Alpern, Hawken

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#

Preliminaries

1 #584 Greathouse, Brandon  12 Badger 15.10 15.67 q 2-0.7  
2 #195 McSwain, CyLyn  10 Luth. East 14.70 16.15 q 3-0.6  
3 #236 Tomasek, Garrett  11 Gilmour Academy 16.53 16.62 q 3-0.6  
4 #51 Smith, John  12 Mathews 16.01 16.63 q 1-1.0  
5 #931 Durst, Damion  12 Bristol 16.28 16.97 q 2-0.7  
6 #111 Warren, Deonte  11 Cle. Vasj 18.00 17.23 q 2-0.7  
7 #4 Senick, Jimmy  11 Independence 16.98 17.48 q 3-0.6  
8 #302 Malone, Tai   9 Fairport Harding 17.60 17.52 q 1-1.0  
9 #142 Khay, Kemp  12 Brooklyn 17.44 17.81 2-0.7  

10 #107 Clark, Brian   9 Trinity 18.60 18.69 3-0.6  
11 #642 Paisley, Jack  10 Lordstown 17.60 18.87 1-1.0  
12 #574 Plunkett, Jimmy  12 Badger 15.90 19.24 1-1.0  
13 #586 Hopkins, Mike  10 Cuy. Heights 18.52 19.82 3-0.6  
14 #650 Force, Aiden  10 Lordstown 18.90 19.91 2-0.7  
15 #533 Katona, Mickey  10 Cuy. Heights 19.77 19.97 1-1.0  
16 #831 Begley, Patrick  11 Maplewood 19.60 20.63 1-1.0  
17 #202 Socrates, Nik  10 Gilmour Academy 21.00 20.78 3-0.6  
18 #103 Ismail, Yasir  10 Trinity 20.50 21.40 2-0.7  

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
Hurdles on Blue marks / 39"

Record: 14.70 * 1998 Jordan Alpern, Hawken

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind

Finals

1 #584 Greathouse, Brandon  12 Badger 15.67 15.81  -1.3 10
2 #51 Smith, John  12 Mathews 16.63 16.06  -1.3 8
3 #195 McSwain, CyLyn  10 Luth. East 16.15 16.25  -1.3 6
4 #931 Durst, Damion  12 Bristol 16.97 16.55  -1.3 5
5 #236 Tomasek, Garrett  11 Gilmour Academy 16.62 16.55  -1.3 4
6 #111 Warren, Deonte  11 Cle. Vasj 17.23 16.86  -1.3 3
7 #4 Senick, Jimmy  11 Independence 17.48 17.57  -1.3 2
8 #302 Malone, Tai   9 Fairport Harding 17.52 17.58  -1.3 1
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results
 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
Start White

Hurdles on White marks / 36"

Record: 39.25 * 2009 Preston Hoge, Gilmour Academy

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 #584 Greathouse, Brandon  12 Badger 40.26 41.40 q 3
 2 #195 McSwain, CyLyn  10 Luth. East 44.30 42.33 q 3
 3 #51 Smith, John  12 Mathews 42.94 43.01 q 1
 4 #572 Shaffer, Scotlund  12 Badger 41.25 43.42 q 2
 5 #236 Tomasek, Garrett  11 Gilmour Academy 43.50 43.54 q 1
 6 #4 Senick, Jimmy  11 Independence 43.68 44.71 q 2
 7 #2 Ode, Brennon   9 Cardinal 46.36 45.58 q 3
 8 #111 Warren, Deonte  11 Cle. Vasj 47.00 46.33 q 2
 9 #224 Gillespie, Anthony  11 Gilmour Academy 46.00 46.63 1
 10 #502 Shafer, Sam  11 Cuy. Heights 44.37 46.97 2
 11 #642 Paisley, Jack  10 Lordstown 47.30 47.71 1
 12 #142 Khay, Kemp  12 Brooklyn 46.20 47.87 2
 13 #524 Murray, Carter  10 Cuy. Heights 44.36 48.23 3
 14 #831 Begley, Patrick  11 Maplewood 48.87 48.25 3
 15 #107 Clark, Brian   9 Trinity 46.41 48.46 3
 16 #322 Gogolin, Luke  10 Kirtland 48.28 49.46 1
 17 #650 Force, Aiden  10 Lordstown 52.00 50.32 2
 18 #103 Ismail, Yasir  10 Trinity 49.90 52.79 3

 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
Start White

Hurdles on White marks / 36"

Record: 39.25 * 2009 Preston Hoge, Gilmour Academy

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 #195 McSwain, CyLyn  10 Luth. East 42.33 41.46  
82 #584 Greathouse, Brandon  12 Badger 41.40 41.52  
63 #572 Shaffer, Scotlund  12 Badger 43.42 42.13  
54 #51 Smith, John  12 Mathews 43.01 42.65  
45 #236 Tomasek, Garrett  11 Gilmour Academy 43.54 43.33  
36 #4 Senick, Jimmy  11 Independence 44.71 44.55  
27 #2 Ode, Brennon   9 Cardinal 45.58 45.52  
18 #111 Warren, Deonte  11 Cle. Vasj 46.33 47.35  

 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
Lanes / Start Yellow / XC 1,2,3 Yellow

Record: 43.31 * 2013 St. Peter Chanel, St. Peter Chanel

M McDaniel, R Golphin, B Duke, D Wingfield

 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Trinity     45.06 44.70 q 1
1) #104 Colvin, Kirk 11 2) #117 Nevmerzycki, Gabe 10 3) #124 Samuel, Micky 12 4) #122 Owens, Zion 10

 2 Cle. Vasj     46.00 45.64 q 2
1) #127 Terry, Andre 9 2) #108 Smith, Lavelle 10 3) #154 Guzzo, Robbie 11 4) #112 Bryant, Antonio 11

 3 Cuy. Heights     44.73 45.81 q 1
1) #516 Knaack, Austin 11 2) #502 Shafer, Sam 11 3) #503 Stefanko, Jordan 11 4) #518 Bartosik, Jason 11
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 4x100 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

 4 Gilmour Academy     44.66 46.05 q 2
1) #200 Charelston, C.J. 12 2) #209 Wilson, Craig 11 3) #215 Hodges, Sean 9 4) #212 Simpson, Bryson 11

 5 Cardinal     46.85 46.66 q 2
1) #2 Ode, Brennon 9 2) #3 Lucarelli, Michael 11 3) #11 Sinclair, Tyson 12 4) #6 Sodee, Connor 12

 6 Lordstown     48.50 47.51 q 1
1) #641 Bosley, Jared 12 2) #635 Lopez, Marcos 10 3) #659 Vasko, Korben 12 4) #658 Frank, Nicholas 12

 7 Kirtland     49.43 48.28 q 1
1) #321 Miguet, Logan 11 2) #320 Haymer, Scotty 9 3) #322 Gogolin, Luke 10 4) #343 Blasini, Anthony 11

 8 Independence     48.19 48.43 q 1
1) #9 Martinez, Lucas 9 2) #24 Rega, Thomas 10 3) #4 Senick, Jimmy 11 4) #13 Taliaferro, Jack 9

 9 Badger     49.10 49.10 2
1) #553 Webber, Travis 12 2) #580 Richards, Jaden 9 3) #574 Plunkett, Jimmy 12 4) #576 Houser, Tanner 10

 10 Brooklyn     51.38 49.65 2
1) #152 Collins, Johnny 11 2) #135 Nguyen, Justin 11 3) #144 Walker, Donavan 9 4) #150 Cowling, Areon 9

 11 Fairport Harding     49.20 50.99 2
1) #302 Malone, Tai 9 2) #342 Coraretti, Gino 9 3) #322 Williams, Conner 9 4) #338 Falkner, Zach 10

 12 Maplewood     51.40 51.18 2
1) #833 Michael, Reilly 12 2) #823 Ainsley, Gavin 9 3) #827 Hunter, Evan 12 4) #837 Boyd, Seth 9

 13 Mathews     49.84 51.32 1
1) #38 Charlton, Weston 10 2) #45 Seeds, Alex 10 3) #37 Clower, William 9 4) #44 Barnes, Austin 9

 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
Lanes / Start Yellow / XC 1,2,3 Yellow

Record: 43.31 * 2013 St. Peter Chanel, St. Peter Chanel

M McDaniel, R Golphin, B Duke, D Wingfield

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Trinity     44.70 44.77  
1) #104 Colvin, Kirk 11 2) #117 Nevmerzycki, Gabe 10 3) #124 Samuel, Micky 12 4) #122 Owens, Zion 10

82 Cardinal     46.66 46.11  
1) #2 Ode, Brennon 9 2) #3 Lucarelli, Michael 11 3) #11 Sinclair, Tyson 12 4) #6 Sodee, Connor 12

63 Cle. Vasj     45.64 46.62  
1) #127 Terry, Andre 9 2) #106 Williams, Cameron 11 3) #154 Guzzo, Robbie 11 4) #112 Bryant, Antonio 11

54 Gilmour Academy     46.05 47.36  
1) #200 Charelston, C.J. 12 2) #209 Wilson, Craig 11 3) #215 Hodges, Sean 9 4) #212 Simpson, Bryson 11

45 Kirtland     48.28 47.51  
1) #321 Miguet, Logan 11 2) #320 Haymer, Scotty 9 3) #322 Gogolin, Luke 10 4) #343 Blasini, Anthony 11

36 Lordstown     47.51 47.68  
1) #641 Bosley, Jared 12 2) #635 Lopez, Marcos 10 3) #659 Vasko, Korben 12 4) #642 Paisley, Jack 10

27 Independence     48.43 48.23  
1) #9 Martinez, Lucas 9 2) #24 Rega, Thomas 10 3) #4 Senick, Jimmy 11 4) #13 Taliaferro, Jack 9

 --- Cuy. Heights     45.81 DNF  
1) #516 Knaack, Austin 11 2) #502 Shafer, Sam 11 3) #503 Stefanko, Jordan 11 4) #518 Bartosik, Jason 11
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results
 
Boys 4x200 Meter Relay
Start Green / XC 1, 2 Green - XC 3 Yellow

Lanes only

Record: 1:29.19 * 2012 Cle. V.A.-St. Joseph, VASJ

M Germany, D Bolden, R Burse, M Embry

 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Cle. Vasj     1:33.00 1:32.93 q 2
1) #112 Bryant, Antonio 11 2) #127 Terry, Andre 9 3) #108 Smith, Lavelle 10 4) #113 Dean, Jordan 10

 2 Trinity     1:34.50 1:33.31 q 1
1) #104 Colvin, Kirk 11 2) #124 Samuel, Micky 12 3) #117 Nevmerzycki, Gabe 10 4) #116 Avery, Giandre 11

 3 Richmond Hts.     1:34.54 1:35.68 q 2
1) #548 Johnson, Damon 10 2) #518 McWilliams, Jonathon 12 3) #537 Matthews, Trevon 10 4) #545 Sonie, Malikee 10

 4 Lordstown     1:35.00 1:36.28 q 2
1) #648 Jones, Jermaine 11 2) #641 Bosley, Jared 12 3) #637 Jenkins, Marcel 11 4) #644 Frank, Jaymison 10

 5 Gilmour Academy     1:38.00 1:37.68 q 2
1) #209 Wilson, Craig 11 2) #215 Hodges, Sean 9 3) #200 Charelston, C.J. 12 4) #212 Simpson, Bryson 11

 6 Cardinal     1:36.84 1:38.14 q 1
1) #2 Ode, Brennon 9 2) #3 Lucarelli, Michael 11 3) #11 Sinclair, Tyson 12 4) #1 Tucker, Isaiah 12

 7 St. Martin dePorres     1:35.00 1:39.14 q 1
1) #869 Trotter, Emareion 12 2) #866 Debarro, Dermarius 12 3) #865 Hagwood, Keveion 12 4) #857 Owens, JaMeir 10

 8 Kirtland     1:45.00 1:41.77 q 1
1) #321 Miguet, Logan 11 2) #319 Marsh, Aidan 10 3) #320 Haymer, Scotty 9 4) #343 Blasini, Anthony 11

 9 Badger     1:40.12 1:42.27 2
1) #553 Webber, Travis 12 2) #580 Richards, Jaden 9 3) #574 Plunkett, Jimmy 12 4) #576 Houser, Tanner 10

 10 Brooklyn     1:43.92 1:43.97 1
1) #152 Collins, Johnny 11 2) #150 Cowling, Areon 9 3) #135 Nguyen, Justin 11 4) #142 Khay, Kemp 12

 11 Maplewood     1:46.00 1:45.56 2
1) #823 Ainsley, Gavin 9 2) #837 Boyd, Seth 9 3) #827 Hunter, Evan 12 4) #833 Michael, Reilly 12

 12 Mathews     1:50.55 1:47.56 2
1) #43 Conklin, Colin 9 2) #37 Clower, William 9 3) #44 Barnes, Austin 9 4) #45 Seeds, Alex 10

 --- Cuy. Heights     1:33.21 DQ 1
1) #516 Knaack, Austin 11 2) #512 Salem, Nassiem 12 3) #503 Stefanko, Jordan 11 4) #518 Bartosik, Jason 11

 
Boys 4x200 Meter Relay
Start Green / XC 1, 2 Green - XC 3 Yellow

Lanes only

Record: 1:29.19 * 2012 Cle. V.A.-St. Joseph, VASJ

M Germany, D Bolden, R Burse, M Embry

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Cle. Vasj     1:32.93 1:32.53  
1) #112 Bryant, Antonio 11 2) #127 Terry, Andre 9 3) #106 Williams, Cameron 11 4) #113 Dean, Jordan 10

82 Trinity     1:33.31 1:33.58  
1) #104 Colvin, Kirk 11 2) #124 Samuel, Micky 12 3) #117 Nevmerzycki, Gabe 10 4) #116 Avery, Giandre 11

63 Richmond Hts.     1:35.68 1:35.23  
1) #548 Johnson, Damon 10 2) #518 McWilliams, Jonathon 12 3) #537 Matthews, Trevon 10 4) #545 Sonie, Malikee 10

54 Cardinal     1:38.14 1:36.57  
1) #2 Ode, Brennon 9 2) #3 Lucarelli, Michael 11 3) #11 Sinclair, Tyson 12 4) #1 Tucker, Isaiah 12

45 Gilmour Academy     1:37.68 1:36.64  
1) #209 Wilson, Craig 11 2) #222 Reichard, Nathan 11 3) #200 Charelston, C.J. 12 4) #212 Simpson, Bryson 11

36 Lordstown     1:36.28 1:37.59  
1) #648 Jones, Jermaine 11 2) #641 Bosley, Jared 12 3) #637 Jenkins, Marcel 11 4) #644 Frank, Jaymison 10
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Boys 4x200 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsPrelims Points

27 St. Martin dePorres     1:39.14 1:39.92  
1) #869 Trotter, Emareion 12 2) #866 Debarro, Dermarius 12 3) #865 Hagwood, Keveion 12 4) #857 Owens, JaMeir 10

18 Kirtland     1:41.77 1:40.27  
1) #321 Miguet, Logan 11 2) #319 Marsh, Aidan 10 3) #320 Haymer, Scotty 9 4) #343 Blasini, Anthony 11

 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
3 Turn Stagger / Start Blue / XC 1, 2,3 Blue

Break Line White - Cones

No Fly Zone

Record: 3:24.92 * 2011 , Trinity

Baab, Bell, Gliha, Marel

 Team Relay PrelimsSeed H#

Preliminaries

 1 Gilmour Academy     3:33.00 3:31.09 q 2
1) #216 Diemer, Tim 12 2) #209 Wilson, Craig 11 3) #222 Reichard, Nathan 11 4) #210 Rodgers, Andre 10

 2 Badger     3:29.02 3:34.88 q 3
1) #574 Plunkett, Jimmy 12 2) #576 Houser, Tanner 10 3) #584 Greathouse, Brandon 12 4) #572 Shaffer, Scotlund 12

 3 Cle. Vasj     3:37.36 3:35.38 q 2
1) #112 Bryant, Antonio 11 2) #127 Terry, Andre 9 3) #119 Priah, Jason 12 4) #113 Dean, Jordan 10

 4 Luth. East     3:41.00 3:39.66 q 3
1) #190 Wilson, Ronald 11 2) #195 McSwain, CyLyn 10 3) #119 McKelvie, Malik 10 4) #130 Talley, Amere 9

 5 Lordstown     3:36.00 3:39.71 q 1
1) #641 Bosley, Jared 12 2) #637 Jenkins, Marcel 11 3) #644 Frank, Jaymison 10 4) #648 Jones, Jermaine 11

 6 Cuy. Heights     3:36.38 3:41.93 q 1
1) #504 Davis, Josh 10 2) #512 Salem, Nassiem 12 3) #502 Shafer, Sam 11 4) #518 Bartosik, Jason 11

 7 Trinity     3:41.33 3:44.62 q 3
1) #104 Colvin, Kirk 11 2) #117 Nevmerzycki, Gabe 10 3) #124 Samuel, Micky 12 4) #116 Avery, Giandre 11

 8 Maplewood     3:46.00 3:46.41 q 1
1) #859 Faatz, Ethan 12 2) #811 Dancison, Ryan 10 3) #815 Omerzo, Hunter 11 4) #805 Shipman, Race 12

 9 St. Martin dePorres     3:47.00 3:47.98 2
1) #857 Owens, JaMeir 10 2) #858 Mikel, William 11 3) #865 Hagwood, Keveion 12 4) #869 Trotter, Emareion 12

 10 Independence     3:53.00 3:48.37 3
1) #9 Martinez, Lucas 9 2) #24 Rega, Thomas 10 3) #4 Senick, Jimmy 11 4) #13 Taliaferro, Jack 9

 11 Newbury     3:42.00 3:49.31 2
1) #418 Puletti, Mario 12 2) #441 Kaminski, Caleb 12 3) #444 Johnson, Tino 12 4) #413 Surckla, Julian 12

 12 Cardinal     3:45.23 3:53.13 1
1) #8 Bachna, Trevor 10 2) #2 Ode, Brennon 9 3) #11 Sinclair, Tyson 12 4) #3 Lucarelli, Michael 11

 13 Kirtland     4:00.00 3:53.52 1
1) #302 Sayle, John 11 2) #328 Wolfe, Josh 10 3) #323 McGreal, Ian 10 4) #319 Marsh, Aidan 10

 14 Chalker     3:53.00 3:54.40 3
1) #524 Saxion, Cole 11 2) #522 Johnston, Ryan 12 3) #526 Mollohan, Trystan 12 4) #528 Conaway, Luke 9

 15 Mathews     3:55.80 4:07.05 2
1) #37 Clower, William 9 2) #43 Conklin, Colin 9 3) #51 Smith, John 12 4) #32 Gedeon, Xander 10

 16 Bristol     4:13.00 4:20.48 1
1) #920 Sigler, Nick 10 2) #944 Minnick, Brandon 10 3) #935 Nordlander, Derek 10 4) #933 Burns, Zach 10

 17 Brooklyn     4:19.29 4:41.01 2
1) #152 Collins, Johnny 11 2) #135 Nguyen, Justin 11 3) #163 Mei, Kevin 10 4) #148 Wizowski, Chris 9
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results
 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
3 Turn Stagger / Start Blue / XC 1, 2,3 Blue

Break Line White - Cones

No Fly Zone

Record: 3:24.92 * 2011 , Trinity

Baab, Bell, Gliha, Marel

 Team Relay FinalsPrelims Points

Finals

101 Badger     3:34.88 3:30.17  
1) #574 Plunkett, Jimmy 12 2) #576 Houser, Tanner 10 3) #584 Greathouse, Brandon 12 4) #572 Shaffer, Scotlund 12

82 Cle. Vasj     3:35.38 3:33.06  
1) #112 Bryant, Antonio 11 2) #127 Terry, Andre 9 3) #105 Callahan, Davante 11 4) #113 Dean, Jordan 10

63 Gilmour Academy     3:31.09 3:33.46  
1) #216 Diemer, Tim 12 2) #209 Wilson, Craig 11 3) #222 Reichard, Nathan 11 4) #212 Simpson, Bryson 11

54 Luth. East     3:39.66 3:36.07  
1) #190 Wilson, Ronald 11 2) #195 McSwain, CyLyn 10 3) #119 McKelvie, Malik 10 4) #130 Talley, Amere 9

45 Cuy. Heights     3:41.93 3:37.48  
1) #504 Davis, Josh 10 2) #512 Salem, Nassiem 12 3) #502 Shafer, Sam 11 4) #518 Bartosik, Jason 11

36 Maplewood     3:46.41 3:44.29  
1) #859 Faatz, Ethan 12 2) #811 Dancison, Ryan 10 3) #815 Omerzo, Hunter 11 4) #805 Shipman, Race 12

27 Trinity     3:44.62 3:44.57  
1) #104 Colvin, Kirk 11 2) #117 Nevmerzycki, Gabe 10 3) #124 Samuel, Micky 12 4) #116 Avery, Giandre 11

18 Lordstown     3:39.71 3:45.91  
1) #641 Bosley, Jared 12 2) #637 Jenkins, Marcel 11 3) #644 Frank, Jaymison 10 4) #654 Campbell, Brandt 10

 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
2 Turn Stagger / Start Yellow / Break Line Yellow -Cones

XC 1,2,3 Blue

No Fly Zone

Record: 8:00.61 * 2010 Cortland Maplewood, Cortland Maplewood

A. Grayson, A. Harrison, T Bottorff, E. Rupe

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 Gilmour Academy     8:09.00 8:24.54  
1) #204 Clark, Tyler 12 2) #222 Reichard, Nathan 11 3) #220 Gerspacher, Connor 12 4) #216 Diemer, Tim 12

82 Maplewood     8:45.00 8:33.93  
1) #821 Crouch, John 10 2) #811 Dancison, Ryan 10 3) #815 Omerzo, Hunter 11 4) #859 Faatz, Ethan 12

63 Newbury     8:43.00 8:35.28  
1) #418 Puletti, Mario 12 2) #444 Johnson, Tino 12 3) #438 Reardon, Max 10 4) #413 Surckla, Julian 12

54 Badger     8:33.26 8:35.93  
1) #565 Jablonski, Clayton 11 2) #573 Zahoransky, Jacob 10 3) #572 Shaffer, Scotlund 12 4) #570 Hopkins, Lincon 10

45 Cle. Vasj     9:00.00 8:54.11  
1) #154 Hoffman, David 10 2) #124 Kwasniak, Babe 9 3) #110 Ellul, Jordan 10 4) #158 Barnett, Dylan 11

36 Cuy. Heights     8:58.74 9:05.51  
1) #521 Tillett, Darien 10 2) #595 Nieszczur, Charlie 11 3) #525 Menkhaus, Nate 09 4) #588 Novak, David 12

27 Kirtland     9:40.00 9:27.01  
1) #306 Duncan, Konnor 12 2) #302 Sayle, John 11 3) #311 Beinhardt, Andrew 10 4) #323 McGreal, Ian 10

18 Chalker     9:15.00 9:33.40  
1) #522 Johnston, Ryan 12 2) #526 Mollohan, Trystan 12 3) #528 Conaway, Luke 9 4) #524 Saxion, Cole 11

 9 Trinity     9:25.00 9:34.36  
1) #121 Gudz, Andrew 12 2) #106 Kelley, Clifford 10 3) #125 Gudz, Stephen 10 4) #120 Johnson, Isaiah 11

 10 Mathews     10:01.40 10:03.07  
1) #30 Grimes, Cale 11 2) #34 Clayton, Cole 9 3) #33 Arkwright, Seth 11 4) #32 Gedeon, Xander 10
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Boys 4x800 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

 11 Lordstown     10:10.00 10:10.03  
1) #636 Moyers, Jimmy 11 2) #654 Campbell, Brandt 10 3) #635 Lopez, Marcos 10 4) #657 Best, Dylan 11

 
Boys High Jump
Starting height: 5'-0"

2" increments till 6'-0", then 1" increments

Record: 6-07 * 1987 Fortner/Newman/McDuffie, Clearview/Clearview/Hawk

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 #322 Gogolin, Luke  10 Kirtland 5-10.00 5-08.00  
82 #583 Burnett, Carter   9 Badger 5-08.00 5-06.00  
63 #926 Finnerty, Ryan  10 Bristol 5-04.00 J5-06.00  
54 #505 Davis, Curtis  11 Cuy. Heights 5-10.00 J5-06.00  
45 #302 Malone, Tai   9 Fairport Harding 5-06.00 J5-06.00  
36 #636 Moyers, Jimmy  11 Lordstown 5-04.00 5-04.00  

. 5017 #506 Blasinsky, Brent  11 Cuy. Heights 5-06.00 5-02.00  

. 5017 #144 Walker, Donavan   9 Brooklyn 5-02.00 5-02.00  
 9 #327 Steigerwald, Wilbert  10 Kirtland 5-04.00 5-00.00  
 9 #9 Martinez, Lucas   9 Independence 5-04.00 5-00.00  
 9 #654 Campbell, Brandt  10 Lordstown 5-02.00 5-00.00  
 9 #568 Priddy, Blake  10 Badger 5-02.00 5-00.00  
 --- #124 Samuel, Micky  12 Trinity 5-08.00 NH  
 --- #119 Priah, Jason  12 Cle. Vasj NH  
 --- #835 Weaver, Peyton  12 Maplewood 4-10.00 NH  
 --- #324 Alston, Rashawn  12 Fairport Harding 5-10.00 NH  
 --- #150 Cowling, Areon   9 Brooklyn 5-02.00 NH  
 --- #231 Miller, Ian  11 Gilmour Academy 5-06.00 NH  
 --- #217 Nolan, Brady  11 Gilmour Academy 5-10.00 NH  

 
Boys Pole Vault
Starting height: 7-0"

6" increments till 13'-0", then 3" increments

Record: 14-01.25 * 2013 Ricky Rospierski, Cuy. Heights

YrName School FinalsSeed Points

Finals

101 #522 Wolff, Kyel  12 Cuy. Heights 15-00.00 13-00.00  
82 #117 Nevmerzycki, Gabe  10 Trinity 12-00.00 12-06.00  
63 #28 Artrip, Robert  12 Independence 14-06.00 12-00.00  
54 #586 Hopkins, Mike  10 Cuy. Heights 11-06.00 J12-00.00  
45 #325 Ritossa, Ryan  10 Kirtland 11-06.00 11-06.00  
36 #9 Martinez, Lucas   9 Independence 9-00.00 8-06.00  
27 #118 Burke, Sammy  12 Trinity 9-00.00 8-00.00  
18 #336 Alexy, Finn   9 Kirtland 8-00.00 7-00.00  
 --- #15 Peters, Seth  11 Cardinal 7-00.00 NH  
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results
 
Boys Long Jump
3 Attempts / Qualify 9

Open Pit

Record: 23-10 * 2009 Randy Greenwood, Fairport Harbor

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsWind

Finals

1 #200 Charelston, C.J.  12 Gilmour Academy 22-08.00 22-06.75  NWI 10
2 #104 Colvin, Kirk  11 Trinity 20-11.00 20-01.00  NWI 8
3 #572 Shaffer, Scotlund  12 Badger 20-08.00 19-09.50  NWI 6
4 #144 Walker, Donavan   9 Brooklyn 19-00.00 19-08.75  NWI 5
5 #503 Stefanko, Jordan  11 Cuy. Heights 19-03.00 19-05.75  NWI 4
6 #343 Blasini, Anthony  11 Kirtland 19-01.00 19-03.75  NWI 3
7 #302 Malone, Tai   9 Fairport Harding 18-04.00 19-01.50  NWI 2
8 #658 Frank, Nicholas  12 Lordstown 20-10.00 18-10.75  NWI 1
9 #6 Sodee, Connor  12 Cardinal 18-02.00 18-03.75  NWI  

10 #526 Mollohan, Trystan  12 Chalker 18-08.00 18-02.75  NWI  
11 #322 Gogolin, Luke  10 Kirtland 19-01.00 18-00.75  NWI  
12 #642 Paisley, Jack  10 Lordstown 18-08.00 17-11.00  NWI  
13 #537 Matthews, Trevon  10 Richmond Hts. 17-05.00 17-09.50  NWI  
13 #553 Webber, Travis  12 Badger 17-06.00 17-09.50  NWI  
15 #931 Durst, Damion  12 Bristol 19-00.00 17-07.00  NWI  
16 #926 Finnerty, Ryan  10 Bristol 17-08.00 17-04.75  NWI  
17 #505 Davis, Curtis  11 Cuy. Heights 19-10.00 17-04.25  NWI  
18 #224 Gillespie, Anthony  11 Gilmour Academy 17-00.00 17-04.00  NWI  
19 #837 Boyd, Seth   9 Maplewood 17-00.00 17-03.00  NWI  
20 #38 Charlton, Weston  10 Mathews 19-08.25 16-11.00  NWI  
21 #455 Harrison, Xander  10 Newbury 18-06.50 16-10.25  NWI  
22 #142 Khay, Kemp  12 Brooklyn 18-11.00 16-10.00  NWI  
23 #107 Clark, Brian   9 Trinity 18-02.00 16-06.00  NWI  
24 #835 Weaver, Peyton  12 Maplewood 14-04.00 15-01.00  NWI  
25 #36 Sears, Braden  11 Independence 15-11.75 14-09.00  NWI  
26 #22 Wong, Steven  10 Independence 15-11.00 14-03.25  NWI  
27 #450 Brown, Ryan  11 Newbury 11-00.00 12-09.50  NWI  
--- #324 Alston, Rashawn  12 Fairport Harding 20-02.00 ND  NWI  
--- #520 Sims, Emmanuel  12 Richmond Hts. 20-08.00 ND  NWI  

 
Boys Shot Put
3 Puts / Qualify 9

Record: 63-10 * 1981 Larry Kolic, Smithville

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 #36 Sears, Braden  11 Independence 48-04.75 48-10.75 1
82 #26 Clymer, Luke  11 Independence 49-03.50 48-03.75 4
63 #225 Kosar, Jack  12 Gilmour Academy 42-00.00 44-09.50 6
54 #239 Gondek, Ryan  12 Gilmour Academy 41-00.00 44-01.50 1
45 #538 Ricks, Aidan  11 Chalker 43-06.00 44-01.00 4
36 #15 Peters, Seth  11 Cardinal 42-03.00 42-06.00 4
27 #25 Soltis, Mike   9 Cardinal 40-06.00 41-09.00 6
18 #534 Connors, Joe  11 Cuy. Heights 44-08.25 40-07.25 5
 9 #350 Fulco, Austin  12 Kirtland 44-10.00 40-03.25 4
 10 #538 Connors, Matt  10 Cuy. Heights 39-05.50 38-02.00 5
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Boys Shot Put)
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

 11 #562 Miller, Dylan  11 Badger 39-07.25 36-06.25 3
 12 #162 Russell, Kenyon  11 Cle. Vasj 36-04.50 4
 13 #575 Baer, Wyatt  11 Badger 34-10.00 35-09.00 3
 14 #869 Corrigan, Kris  11 Maplewood 34-00.00 34-09.00 4
 15 #943 Yanek, Dan  12 Bristol 34-00.00 34-01.50 4
 16 #197 Blue, Isiah  11 Luth. East 30-01.00 33-07.75 2
 17 #138 Corporan, Jaiden  11 Trinity 31-02.00 33-07.50 2
 18 #337 Fellinger, Alex  10 Kirtland 35-00.00 33-05.00 2
 19 #875 Zombar, Matt   9 Maplewood 33-00.00 33-02.75 2
 20 #60 Foley, Damian  12 Mathews 35-09.50 33-01.00 3
 21 #873 Prince Rogers, Aaron  12 St. Martin dePorres 35-00.00 32-11.00 6
 22 #541 Hudak, Jason  12 Chalker 32-05.00 31-03.50 3
 23 #872 Rodriguez, Christopher  11 St. Martin dePorres 33-00.00 31-03.25 2
 24 #162 Chhan, Stephen  10 Brooklyn 30-11.00 31-00.25 6
 25 #55 Hopkinson, Tyler   9 Mathews 27-05.00 30-06.25 3
 26 #458 Otto, Owen  11 Newbury 27-09.00 28-05.00 6
 27 #135 Taylor, Greg  11 Luth. East 32-04.00 27-11.00 3
 28 #159 Coyne, Andrew  10 Brooklyn 29-10.00 26-10.50 1
 29 #412 Bond, Thomas  11 Newbury 21-10.50 23-04.00 6
 30 #329 Michalski, Hunter   9 Fairport Harding 24-04.00 20-02.00 1
 --- #137 Perez, Tony  11 Trinity 31-01.00 ND 2
 --- #166 Green, Cornelius  10 Cle. Vasj ND 1
 --- #659 Vasko, Korben  12 Lordstown 34-06.00 ND 5
 --- #658 Frank, Nicholas  12 Lordstown 35-10.00 ND 1
 --- #346 pohto, A.J.   9 Fairport Harding 22-03.00 ND 1
 --- #924 Cox, Austin  10 Bristol 28-00.00 ND 3

 
Boys Discus Throw
3 Throws

Qualify 9

Record: 188-05 * 1995 Larry Wilson, Hawken

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

Finals

101 #26 Clymer, Luke  11 Independence 152-02 156-07 5
82 #28 Artrip, Robert  12 Independence 154-09 153-03 4
63 #350 Fulco, Austin  12 Kirtland 123-02 127-06 4
54 #230 Johnson, C.J.   9 Gilmour Academy 97-00 121-02 4
45 #660 Himes, Collin  12 Lordstown 120-00 117-01 1
36 #534 Connors, Joe  11 Cuy. Heights 123-02 112-10 5
27 #564 Murphy, Logan  10 Badger 113-00 110-08 6
18 #538 Connors, Matt  10 Cuy. Heights 112-00 109-02 5
 9 #562 Miller, Dylan  11 Badger 121-02 107-10 3
 10 #162 Russell, Kenyon  11 Cle. Vasj 85-08.50 107-06 1
 11 #239 Gondek, Ryan  12 Gilmour Academy 193-10 107-03 6
 12 #659 Vasko, Korben  12 Lordstown 112-00 106-06 3
 13 #25 Soltis, Mike   9 Cardinal 106-04 103-02 1
 14 #120 Mitchum, Khalil  12 Cle. Vasj 97-00 101-04 2
 15 #531 Jacobs, Isaac  12 Chalker 98-00 100-04 6
 16 #162 Chhan, Stephen  10 Brooklyn 100-01 99-01 4
 17 #943 Yanek, Dan  12 Bristol 96-00 98-05 2
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Cuyahoga Heights Division 3 District Championship - 5/15/2019 to 5/17/2019

Ralph P Adams Stadium

Results

Finals ...   (Boys Discus Throw)
YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#

 18 #27 Avalon, John   9 Cardinal 103-02 97-06 4
 19 #60 Foley, Damian  12 Mathews 109-01 96-05 6
 20 #138 Corporan, Jaiden  11 Trinity 95-00 92-00 1
 21 #538 Ricks, Aidan  11 Chalker 91-00 91-02 2
 22 #334 Vernon, Grant  12 Kirtland 98-09 88-03 6
 23 #197 Blue, Isiah  11 Luth. East 63-03 85-06 3
 24 #137 Perez, Tony  11 Trinity 80-00 78-10 1
 25 #875 Zombar, Matt   9 Maplewood 80-00 78-09 6
 26 #869 Corrigan, Kris  11 Maplewood 75-00 75-10 2
 27 #901 Miller, Nate   9 Bristol 66-00 70-04 5
 28 #44 Barnes, Austin   9 Mathews 82-05 68-08 1
 29 #163 Mei, Kevin  10 Brooklyn 79-10 67-11 2
 30 #322 Williams, Conner   9 Fairport Harding 70-02 64-11 4
 31 #421 Day, Riley   9 Newbury 54-00 61-01 5
 32 #353 Howard, Everett   9 Fairport Harding 54-02 41-07 2
 --- #135 Taylor, Greg  11 Luth. East 86-05 ND 5


